Spring 2019

CONTENTS
NEW BOOKS.............................................................. 1–36
RECENTLY PUBLISHED AND
ESSENTIAL BACKLIST .................................................. 37
JOURNALS .............................................................. 38–46
SOCIAL MEDIA.............................................................. 47
SALES AND ORDERING ................................................. 48
INDEX ..............................................INSIDE BACK COVER

University of Illinois Press catalogs
now available at Edelweiss

SUBJECTS
African American Studies, 9, 19, 20, 21
American History, 11, 16, 17, 18, 21, 32, 34
Appalachian Studies, 19
Art, 9
Asian American Studies, 12

E-BOOKS AND DIGITAL EDITIONS
Many of our titles are available as e-books on Kindle, iBooks, NOOK,
Google Play, Kobo, and other formats and devices.

Biography, 1, 2, 3, 16, 29, 32, 35
Black Studies, 10, 24
Chicago, 9
Child Study and Development, 34
Civil War History, 16
Communications, 1, 13
Dance, 15
Environment, 26
Ethnomusicology, 26, 27, 28
Film, 8, 22, 23
Food, 5

Digital editions are also available to libraries from ebrary, MyiLibrary,
Follett Shelf, Overdrive, ProQuest, UPCC/Project MUSE, JSTOR, EBSCO,
and University Press Scholarship Online, with more vendors being added.

Geography, 5
Illinois, 6–7, 18
Immigration, 4, 36
International Affairs, 34
Labor Studies, 33
Latin American Studies, 5, 36
Latina/o Studies, 36
Library Science, 25
Literary Studies, 25, 36
Memoir, 4
Mormon Studies, 31, 32
Music, 14, 15, 29, 30
Nature, 6–7
Philosophy, 35
Politics, 2, 32
Radical Studies, 33
Religion, 17, 28
Science, 3
Slavic Studies, 32
Sociology, 34
Southern History, 20

The University of Illinois Press
is a proud member of the
Association of University Presses.
#ReadUP

Theater, 31
Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies, 10, 11,
12, 13, 22, 23, 24
Cover: A World without Borders, 2018. Technique: Acrylic on Bark Paper.
Aztec Náhuatl. Artist: Nicolás De Jesús.

BIOGRAPHY / COMMUNICATIONS

The Journalist of Castro Street
The Life of Randy Shilts
ANDREW E. STONER
The new biography of an iconic and controversial figure
“Andrew Stoner has masterfully woven a powerful story:
well-written, historically grounded, thoughtful, engaging,
and important. The Journalist of Castro Street is engrossing yet
haunting. It is indispensable for anyone who would understand the early years of the AIDS crisis, the intersection of the
epidemic and the news media, and the challenges facing Shilts
as the openly gay journalist blazed a trail into the media mainstream. It is not merely a biography of Shilts, it is more.”
—Edward M. Alwood, former CNN correspondent and author
of Dark Days in the Newsroom: McCarthyism Aimed at the Press
As the acclaimed author of And the Band Played On, Randy Shilts
became the country’s most recognized voice on the HIV/AIDS
epidemic. His success emerged from a relentless work ethic and
strong belief in the power of journalism to help mainstream
society understand not just the rising tide of HIV/AIDS but gay
culture and liberation.
In-depth and dramatic, Andrew E. Stoner’s biography follows
the remarkable life of the brash, pioneering journalist. Shilts’s
reporting on AIDS in San Francisco broke barriers even as
other gay writers and activists ridiculed his overtures to the
mainstream and labeled him a traitor to the movement, charges
the combative Shilts forcefully answered. Behind the scenes,
Shilts overcame career-threatening struggles with alcohol and
substance abuse to achieve the notoriety he had always sought,
while the HIV infection he had purposely kept hidden began to
take his life.
Filled with new insights and fascinating detail, The Journalist of
Castro Street reveals the historic work and passionate humanity
of the legendary investigative reporter and author.
ANDREW E. STONER is an assistant professor of communication

studies at California State University, Sacramento. His books
include Campaign Crossroads: Presidential Politics in Indiana from
Lincoln to Obama.
JUNE
304 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
19 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04248-5. $110.00x £88.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08426-3. $22.95 £17.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05132-6.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Becoming the Story
War Correspondents since 9/11
LINDSAY PALMER
Paper, 978-0-252-08321-1. $25.95s £19.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05022-0.

James Baldwin and the 1980s
Witnessing the Reagan Era
JOSEPH VOGEL
Paper, 978-0-252-08336-5. $22.95 £17.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05041-1.

All rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

1

BIOGRAPHY / POLITICS

Clear It with Sid!
Sidney R. Yates and Fifty Years of Presidents,
Pragmatism, and Public Service
MICHAEL C. DORF AND GEORGE VAN DUSEN
Ten presidents, eight Speakers, one political powerhouse
“Michael Dorf and George Van Dusen weave together the fascinating life of my friend, Sid Yates, an insight into the cutthroat
Chicago party politics of Sid’s career and the best analysis of
the bare knuckles, behind-the-scene battle Sid waged to save
the National Endowment for the Arts ever written. When you
read this book you will learn of a day when one of Illinois’s most
principled and skillful public servants made history in the halls
of Congress. Near the end of his life Sid joked with me about old
age. He said: ‘First the knees go. Then the nouns go. Then you
go.’ Sid is gone but for those who read this exceptional book he
will not be forgotten.”
—Senator Dick Durbin
The son of a Lithuanian blacksmith, Sidney R. Yates rose to
the pinnacle of Washington power and influence. As chair of a
House Appropriations Subcommittee, Yates was a preeminent
national figure involved in issues that ranged from the environment and Native American rights to Israel and support for the
arts. Speaker Tip O’Neill relied on the savvy Chicagoan in the
trenches and advised anyone with controversial legislation to
first “clear it with Sid!”
Michael C. Dorf and George Van Dusen draw on scores of interviews and unprecedented access to private papers to illuminate
the life of an Illinois political icon. Wise, energetic, charismatic,
petty, stubborn—Sid Yates presented a complicated character to
constituents and colleagues alike. Yet his get-it-done approach
to legislation allowed him to bridge partisan divides in the
often-polarized House of Representatives. Following Yates from
the campaign trail to the negotiating table to the House floor,
Dorf and Van Dusen offer a rich portrait of a dealmaker extraordinaire and tireless patriot on a fifty-year journey through
postwar American politics.
MICHAEL C. DORF is a practicing lawyer and an adjunct professor
at the School of the Art Institute of Chicago. He was Congressman Yates’s Special Counsel in Washington and remained his
lawyer and campaign chairman until the congressman’s death.
GEORGE VAN DUSEN is Mayor of Skokie, Illinois, and an adjunct
professor at Oakton Community College. He oversaw Yates’s
Ninth District Operations for over twenty-five years.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Corrupt Illinois
Patronage, Cronyism, and Criminality
THOMAS J. GRADEL AND DICK SIMPSON
Paper, 978-0-252-07855-2. $19.95 £14.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09703-4.

Mayor Harold Washington

MAY
304 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
30 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04244-7. $29.95 £22.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05128-9.

Champion of Race and Reform in Chicago
ROGER BILES
Hardcover, 978-0-252-04185-3. $34.95 £26.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05052-7.

All rights: University of Illinois

2

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

BIOGRAPHY / SCIENCE

ANNOUNCING THE FIRST TITLE FROM FLAME & FLIGHT BOOKS

A Hero on Mount St. Helens
The Life and Legacy of David A. Johnston
MELANIE HOLMES
Foreword by Jeff Renner
A geologist, a volcano, and a historic disaster
“A well-balanced and authentic view of David—where he came
from, who he was, what the influences on his worldview were,
what his interests were, and especially his sense of urgency
about the unfolding situation at Mount St. Helens from late
March until the morning of May 18, 1980.”
—Tom Casadevall, former acting director for the United States
Geological Survey
Serendipity placed David Johnston on Mount St. Helens when
the volcano rumbled to life in March 1980. Throughout that
ominous spring, Johnston was part of a team that conducted
scientific research that underpinned warnings about the mountain. Those warnings saved thousands of lives when the most
devastating eruption in United States history blew apart Mount
St. Helens but killed Johnston on the ridge that now bears
his name.
Melanie Holmes tells the story of Johnston’s journey from a
nature-loving Boy Scout to a committed geologist. Blending
science with personal detail, Holmes follows Johnston through
encounters with Aleutian volcanoes, his work helping the
Portuguese government assess the geothermal power of the
Azores, and his dream job as a volcanologist with the U.S.
Geological Survey. Interviews and personal writings reveal what
a friend called “the most unjaded person I ever met,” an imperfect but kind, intelligent young scientist passionately in love
with his life and work and determined to make a difference.
MELANIE HOLMES is the author of The Female Assumption,

recipient of a 2014 Global Media Award from the Population
Institute.

Flame & Flight Books, the new trade imprint from
the University of Illinois Press, dedicates itself to an

MAY
216 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
34 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
PAPER, 978-0-252-08431-7. $19.95 £14.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05134-0.

original approach to Midwestern publishing. These

TV/film rights: Author

table, Flame & Flight Books continues the Press’s

All other rights: University of Illinois

century-long commitment to providing your next

smart and vital books will tell the unknown stories
of the heartland’s unique people and culture while
igniting the imagination and illuminating our shared
humanity. Designed to stand out on any bookstore

great read.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

3

MEMORIAS / INMIGRACIÓN

ANNOUNCING THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS’S FIRST SPANISH-LANGUAGE TRANSLATION

Ilegal
Reflexiones de un inmigrante indocumentado

English language descriptive copy for the
Spanish language edition

JOSÉ ÁNGEL N.

Ilegal

Traducido por Verónica Murguía, en colaboración con el autor

Reflections of an Undocumented
Immigrant

Prólogos de Marco Escalante y Francisco González Crussí
Notas del indocumentado subterráneo, ahora disponible en una edición
en español

Translated by Verónica Murguía, in collaboration
with the author
Foreword by Marco Escalante and Francisco
González Crussí

“He aquí la autobiografía de un
hombre honesto, obligado a vivir
entre sombras, a evadir preguntas y a mentir, alguien que se
presenta de manera anónima,
ya que revelar su identidad
sería arriesgarse al arresto y la
deportación. Un retrato fiel, una
fotografía en close-up de la vida
de un inmigrante indocumentado en Estados Unidos.”
—Kirkus Reviews

Notes from the undocumented
underground, now in a Spanish-language
edition

Por fin disponible en español,
Ilegal es el aclamado libro de
memorias de José Ángel N., un
inmigrante indocumentado que
se construyó una vida nueva en
Estados Unidos, a donde llegó
habiendo cursado la secundaria. N. acogió la educación y de ahí ascendió,
de ser aprendiz del inglés como segunda lengua a realizar estudios de
posgrado, antes de convertirse en traductor profesional. A pesar de tener
un buen trabajo, hubo barreras que lo confinaron a las sombras. La falta de
documentación legal le impedía viajar con libertad e incluso comprar una
cerveza en un juego de béisbol. A pesar de vivir en un lujoso rascacielos,
no puede abrazar completamente el sueño americano. Sin embargo, N.
persistió. Esta motivante historia de éxito contradice los estereotipos de
los inmigrantes indocumentados a la vez que evidencia cómo la educación
puede convertirse en un triunfo ante la adversidad.
JOSÉ ÁNGEL N. es escritor y traductor. Sus ensayos se han publicado en revistas culturales en México y Estados Unidos. VERÓNICA MURGUÍA es escritora y

traductora y radica en México.
Este es un tomo de la serie Latinos en Chicago y en el Medio Oeste, editada por
Frances R. Aparicio

4

JOSÉ ÁNGEL N.

“A memoir from a decent man living in the
shadows, evading questions and telling lies,
presented here anonymously since to reveal his
identity would mean to risk arrest and deportation. An utterly believable close-up picture
of one illegal immigrant’s life in the United
States.”
—Kirkus Reviews
At last available in a Spanish-language edition,
Ilegal is the acclaimed memoir of José Ángel N.,
an undocumented immigrant who built a new
life in the United States. Arriving in the United
States having only finished the ninth grade, N.
embraced education, rising from ESL classes to
graduate school before becoming a professional
translator. Despite a good job, barriers forced
him into the shadows. A lack of legal documentation meant he could not easily travel or even
buy a beer at the ballpark. Though he lived in
a luxury high-rise, he could not fully embrace
the American dream. Yet N. persevered. His
inspiring success story debunks stereotypes of
undocumented immigrants while showing how
education can triumph over adversity.
JOSÉ ÁNGEL N. is a writer and translator
whose essays have appeared in cultural
magazines in the United States and Mexico.
VERÓNICA MURGUÍA is a writer and translator
based in Mexico.
A volume in the series Latinos in Chicago and the
Midwest, edited by Frances R. Aparicio

ABRIL
144 PÁGINAS. 6 X 9 PULGADAS
TAPA DURA, 978-0-252-04238-6. $99.00x £76.00
EDICIÓN DE BOLSILLO, 978-0-252-08417-1. $19.95 £14.99
LIBRO ELECTRÓNICO, 978-0-252-05122-7.

APRIL
144 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04238-6. $99.00x £76.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08417-1. $19.95 £14.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05122-7.

All rights: University of Illinois

All rights: University of Illinois

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

FOOD / LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES / GEOGRAPHY

The Taco Truck
How Mexican Street Food Is Transforming
the American City
ROBERT LEMON
Foreword by Jeffrey M. Pilcher
Serving up new flavors of city life
“A fantastic book. I was repeatedly surprised by the numerous
ways the author credibly links the act of mobile food vending to
some of North America’s most poignant contemporary issues of
cultural identity. The mix of interviews, participant observation,
and discourse analysis is a perfect fit for exploring the themes.”
—Joshua Long, author of Weird City: Sense of Place and Creative
Resistance in Austin, Texas
Icons of Mexican cultural identity and America’s melting pot
ideal, taco trucks have transformed cityscapes from coast
to coast. The taco truck radiates Mexican culture within
non-Mexican spaces with a presence—sometimes desired,
sometimes resented—that turns a public street corner into a
bustling business.
Drawing on interviews with taco truck workers and his own
skills as a geographer, Robert Lemon illuminates new truths
about foodways, community, and the unexpected places where
ethnicity, class, and culture meet. Lemon focuses on the San
Francisco Bay Area, Sacramento, and Columbus, Ohio, to show
how the arrival of taco trucks challenge preconceived ideas of
urban planning even as cities use them to reinvent whole neighborhoods. As Lemon charts the relationships between food
practices and city spaces, he uncovers the many ways residents
and politicians alike contest, celebrate, and influence not only
where your favorite truck parks, but what’s on the menu.
ROBERT LEMON is an urban and social researcher and documentary

filmmaker. His films include Transfusión.
MAY
256 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
30 COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS, 4 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS,
1 LINE DRAWING
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04245-4. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08423-2. $24.95s £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05129-6.
All rights: University of Illinois

ALSO OF INTEREST

The Italian American Table
Food, Family, and Community in New York City
SIMONE CINOTTO
Paper, 978-0-252-07934-4. $34.00x £25.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09501-6.

Eating Together
Food, Friendship, and Inequality
ALICE P. JULIER
Paper, 978-0-252-07918-4. $27.00x £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09488-0.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

5

MONARCH

Danaus plexippus (Linnaeus)

SUBJECT 1 / SUBJECT 2
A

C
D

PREVALENCE

E

Widely
encountered

Male

DESCRIPTION
erhaps no butterfly is ore
fa iliar than the highly visible onarch It
has a wingspan 3.5–4.5 inches. The sexes
are similar, but the male has a sex patch
(androconium) on his hindwing. The upper- and
underside of both sexes is orange; however, the
male is bright orange while the female is duller
orange. All wings have black borders containing
two rows of white spots; these spots are more
prominent on the underside. A few scattered white
and orange spots occur in the outer half of the upper- and underside of the forewing. All wing veins
are lined in black.

The Monarch and Viceroy
form a mimicry complex, and are quite similar (see
page 242); however, the Viceroy is smaller and
has a black band that traverses its hindwing. The
ueen a rare stray in Illinois could be confused
with the Monarch, but it is orange-brown and only
has the hindwing veins on its underside traced in
black—all of the Monarch's wing veins are boldly
outlined in black.

COULD BE CONFUSED WITH
FLIGHT PERIOD
MAR
B

APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP

The Monarch prefers open
areas and is e ually at ho e in city flower
gardens or country pastures and roadsides. The
caterpillar—almost as recognizable as the
adult with its bold black, white, and yellow
stripes—sits in plain view on the leaves
of various milkweed species. The adult
arrives in Illinois as early as late arch but
it is usually not seen regularly before May.
The Monarch will have two, sometimes three
nonmigratory generations before the September
generation congregates and starts its journey to
the ountains of e ico In orth A erica the
annual igratory flight of the onarch is legendary
(see Models, Migration, and Mimicry,, page 27).

HABITAT/LIFE HISTORY

OCT
NOV
D

C

FIELD NOTES

A. Bright orange
base color ( T)

Female

B. Duller orange
base color (♀ T)
ABOVE

WHAT ARE YOUR CHANCES?

RIGHT he statethreatened Regal
Fritillary a deni en of
sand prairies

Many people often ask, “Where do I go to see a…
particular species of butterfly
he answer is not
always a si ple one as a nu ber of factors enter
into nding butterflies For Illinois we have divided
the butterfly species into seven distinct categories
Species that are:

he Gulf
Fritillary a rare visitor to
Illinois

C. All wing veins
outlined in black
(T & U)
D. Black borders
with white spots
(T & U)
E. Androconium
( T & U)

a regular part of the Illinois fauna and overwinter
breed and overwinter in the state
a regular part of the Illinois fauna yet do not
overwinter breed here don t survive the winter
and recoloni e each year fro the south
irregular visitors fro ad acent areas
rare strays e g species that enters Illinois on
its own power
accidental visitors e g species brought in by
various eans on plants by railroads etc
possible species that could occur here but have
not yet been recorded,
and e tirpated eli inated fro Illinois species

9

What Are Your Chances?

Butterflies of Illinois: A Field Guide

T

WINGSPAN

3.5–4.5 in

In
schoolchildren voted the onarch
as the of cial state insect of Illinois he species
undoubtedly occurs in every county in Illinois

STATUS
E

D

C

Male

U

Family Nymphalidae: Subfamily Danainae

Butterflies of Illinois: A Field Guide

10

2

IDENTIFICATION QUICK GUIDE: UNDERSIDE Pictured below (not to scale) are
all the butterfly species that have been found in Illinois, along with the page
number where each species treatment is found.
108

220

222

224

226

230

236

220

222

224

226

230

242

246

248

250

256

258

260

262

268

270

272

276

278

284

286

288

290

292

108

110

112

116

120

122

240

242

246

248

250

252

126

128

130

132

134

136

254

256

258

260

262

264

138

140

142

144

146

148

268

270

272

276

278

282

150

152

154

156

162

166

284

286

288

290

292

294

168

170

172

176

178

180

296

298

300

302

304

306

182

184

186

188

190

192

308

310

312

314

316

318

194

196

198

200

202

204

322

324

328

330

332

334

206

208

212

214

216

218

336

338

340

342

344

346

240

254

Band of sky blue scaling
Marginal row of large,
yellow spots
Reddish-orange patch
with a centered black
spot on hindwing

NATURAL HAZARDS

298

RIGHT ABOVE Puddle

club of picebush and
Black wallowtail
RIGHT BELOW Grouping

of Great pangled
Fritillaries on colic root

o

only

Row of pale, greenishblue chevrons on
hindwing

COMMONLY CONFUSED ILLINOIS
BUTTERFLIES
he above photo is an e a ple of how dif cult
distinguishing si ilar species in the eld can be
the two butterflies on the left are Gorgone heckerspots, while the single individual on the right is a
earl rescent In the following pages we provide
direct co parisons between species that we consider dif cult to distinguish he key to using these
i ages effectively is to study the differences so you
will be prepared when you encounter the species
in the eld hink of the co parison pages as a
ultiple choice uestion that has right and wrong
choices while identifying butterflies in the eld is
ore of an open-ended essay uestion he key
for the observer is to nd the correct access point
s all orange and black butterflies should trigger
either crescent or checkerspot while a large black
butterfly i
ediately says swallowtail and then the
co parison pages beco e ost useful

onfused Illinois Butterflies

Band of iridescent blue
scales on hindwing
♀ SPICEBUSH

308

SWALLOWTAIL

310

312
4

Iridescent blue sheen on
both wings

3
No tails
♀ RED-SPOTTED

322

Butterflies of Illinois: A Field Guide

324

2

1

1

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

328

Natural Hazards

rab spider eating
an Alfalfa Butterfly

LEFT

iagra of
an energy pyra id
depicting the four a or
trophic levels
BELOW

314

316

330

332

Butterflies of Illinois: A Field Guide

336

6

304

PURPLE
HERBIVORES

heckerspots and Pearl
rescent interacting on
butterfly-weed

302

PRODUCERS

ABOVE Gorgone

300

TOP CARNIVORES

296

ALSO OF INTEREST

Anyone who has spent ti e in nature is fa iliar
with the food chain organis s eat other organis s in a never-ending struggle for survival
Because of insects location in the food chain they
occupy ostly the second and third trophic levels
they are not only i portant but vital co ponents
of energy flow through ecosyste s An insect in
the second trophic level is an herbivore while an
insect in the third trophic level is a carnivore and
feeds on other organis s A butterfly despite its
beauty and charis a is certainly not i
une to
predation and its place in nature is often easily
observed A butterfly sitting on a flower behaving
so ewhat erratically ay upon closer inspection
actually be the captive of a crab spider that is slowly
dissolving its internal structures for its upco ing

CARNIVORES

♀ BLACK
SWALLOWTAIL

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

338
•

340

(800) 621-2736

342

344

NATURE / ILLINOIS

Butterflies of Illinois
A Field Guide
MICHAEL R. JEFFORDS, SUSAN L. POST, AND
JAMES R. WIKER
The comprehensive illustrated guide to butterflies in
the Prairie State
Prairie spaces and abundant wildflowers make Illinois an amateur lepidopterist’s delight. Butterflies of Illinois offers a portable,
easy-to-use guide rich with descriptions, field photography, and
life-sized specimen photos of all the state’s native species. It also
includes:
• identification quick guides depicting the tops and undersides of
all butterfly species
• scientific information and photos that explain life cycles,
habitats, and ecology
• range maps
• flight period charts
• key characteristics relevant to field identification
• descriptions of rarely seen butterflies and irregular visitors from
nearby states
• supplemental information on various species, including
collection records and unusual sightings
Geared toward enthusiasts and experts alike, Butterflies of
Illinois is a must-have companion for any nature hike or garden
walk.
MICHAEL R. JEFFORDS is the retired education/outreach direc-

tor for the Illinois Natural History Survey (INHS) and was staff
photographer for the Illinois Steward magazine. SUSAN L. POST is a
retired INHS field biologist and staff writer for the Illinois Steward
magazine and the author of Hiking Illinois. They are the coauthors
of Curious Encounters with the Natural World, Exploring Nature in
Illinois, and Illinois Wilds. JAMES R. WIKER is a research associate
of the Illinois State Museum and an affiliate of the INHS.
MARCH
432 PAGES. 4.5 X 7.25 INCHES
PAPER, 978-0-252-08446-1. $24.95 £18.99

ALSO OF INTEREST

Exploring Nature in Illinois
A Field Guide to the Prairie State
MICHAEL JEFFORDS AND SUSAN POST
Paper, 978-0-252-07990-0. $24.95 £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09626-6.

Published by the Illinois Natural History Survey
Distributed by the University of Illinois Press

Curious Encounters with the Natural World
From Grumpy Spiders to Hidden Tigers
MICHAEL R. JEFFORDS AND SUSAN L. POST
Paper, 978-0-252-08266-5. $24.95 £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09967-0.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

7

FILM

Cinematic Encounters 2
Portraits and Polemics
JONATHAN ROSENBAUM
The importance of fighting for, and about, films
“Challenging, probing, illuminating, Jonathan Rosenbaum’s
work is a beacon for other cinephiles. His new collection shows
him engaging with an exhilaratingly wide range of films and
filmmakers throughout the world and causing us to think about
them in fresh ways.”
—Joseph McBride, author of How Did Lubitsch Do It?
Eschewing the idea of film reviewer-as-solitary-expert,
Jonathan Rosenbaum continues to advance his belief that a
critic’s ideal role is to mediate and facilitate our public discussion of cinema. Portraits and Polemics presents debate as an
important form of cinematic encounter whether one argues
with filmmakers themselves, on behalf of their work, or with
one’s self.
Rosenbaum takes on filmmakers like Chantal Akerman, Richard
Linklater, Manoel De Oliveira, Mark Rappaport, Elaine May,
and Béla Tarr. He also engages, implicitly and explicitly, with
other writers, arguing with Pauline Kael—and Wikipedia—over
Jacques Demy, with the Hollywood Reporter and Variety reviewers of Jarmusch’s The Limits of Control, with David Thomson
about James L. Brooks, and with many American and English
film critics about misrepresented figures from Jerry Lewis
to Yasujiro Ozu to Orson Welles. Throughout, Rosenbaum
mines insights, pursues pet notions, and invites readers to join
the fray.
JONATHAN ROSENBAUM was the film critic for the Chicago Reader

from 1987 to 2008. He is the coauthor of Abbas Kiarostami,
Expanded Second Edition and the author of Cinematic Encounters:
Interviews and Dialogues and Goodbye Cinema, Hello Cinephilia.
He archives his work at jonathanrosenbaum.net.
JUNE
312 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04255-3. $110.00x £88.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08438-6. $24.95 £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05139-5.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Cinematic Encounters
Interviews and Dialogues
JONATHAN ROSENBAUM
Paper, 978-0-252-08388-4. $24.95 £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05090-9.

All rights: University of Illinois

Abbas Kiarostami
Expanded Second Edition
MEHRNAZ SAEED-VAFA AND JONATHAN ROSENBAUM
Paper, 978-0-252-08351-8. $22.00s £16.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05053-4.

8

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES / ART / CHICAGO

Hoyt Fuller and the Cultural Politics
of the 1960s
JONATHAN FENDERSON
A revolution in African American culture and the figure who
helped bring it to fruition
“Jonathan Fenderson’s Building the Black Arts Movement is a
brilliant study of one of the key figures of the Black Arts and
Black Power movements. Fenderson’s account of Fuller is also
a history of Black Arts and Black Power in Chicago that in turn
illuminates the ideological, aesthetic, and institutional development of black political and cultural radicalism in the 1960s and
1970s.”
—James Smethurst, author of The Black Arts Movement:
Literary Nationalism in the 1960s and 1970s
As both an activist and the dynamic editor of Negro Digest,
Hoyt W. Fuller stood at the nexus of the Black Arts Movement
and the broader black cultural politics of his time. Jonathan
Fenderson uses historical snapshots of Fuller’s life and achievements to rethink the period and establish Fuller’s important
role in laying the foundation for the movement. In telling
Fuller’s story, Fenderson provides provocative new insights into
the movement’s international dimensions, the ways the movement took shape at the local level, the impact of race and other
factors, and the challenges—corporate, political, and personal—
that Fuller and others faced in trying to build black institutions.
An innovative study that approaches the movement from
a historical perspective, Building the Black Arts Movement is
a much-needed reassessment of the trajectory of African
American culture over two explosive decades.

Hoyt Fuller poses, with First World in hand, while working as a faculty
member of the Africana Studies and Research Center at Cornell University.
(Hoyt William Fuller Collection, Box 58, Folder 4, Atlanta University Center,
Robert W. Woodruff Library)

The New Black Studies Series
SERIES EDITORS: DARLENE CLARK HINE
AND DWIGHT A. MCBRIDE

JONATHAN FENDERSON is an assistant professor of African and

African American studies at Washington University in St. Louis.
A volume in The New Black Studies Series, edited by Darlene Clark Hine
and Dwight A. McBride
APRIL
264 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
23 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04243-0. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08422-5. $24.95s £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05127-2.
All rights: University of Illinois

15 YEARS OF THE NEW BLACK STUDIES SERIES

Building the Black Arts Movement

Since 2004, the New Black Studies Series has
published field-defining scholarship that extends
the boundaries of traditional Black studies and
advances the field. Recent authors have explored
foundational series topics like African American
activism (Black Public History in Chicago), entrepreneurship (Building the Black Metropolis), and
art and cultural movements (Funk the Erotic and
Black Post-Blackness). In the future, the series will
continue to look at the intersectional complexities of
African American and African diasporic lives in ways
that help readers rethink class, gender, sexuality,
racial blackness, and white supremacy.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

9

WOMEN, GENDER, AND SEXUALITY STUDIES / BLACK STUDIES

To Turn the Whole World Over
Black Women and Internationalism
EDITED BY KEISHA N. BLAIN AND TIFFANY M. GILL
Afterword by Michael O. West
Expanding the contours of black internationalism
“To Turn the Whole World Over is a brilliant, timely, must-read
book for the study of black women’s internationalism and the
unfinished struggle for global black freedom.”
—Erik S. McDuffie, author of Sojourning for Freedom:
Black Women, American Communism, and the Making of Black
Left Feminism
Black women undertook an energetic and unprecedented
engagement with internationalism from the late nineteenth
century to the 1970s. In many cases, their work reflected a complex effort to merge internationalism with issues of women’s
rights and with feminist concerns. To Turn the Whole World Over
examines these and other issues with a collection of cuttingedge essays on black women’s internationalism in this pivotal
era and beyond. Analyzing the contours of gender within black
internationalism, scholars examine the range and complexity
of black women’s global engagements. At the same time, they
focus on these women’s remarkable experiences in shaping
internationalist movements and dialogues. The essays explore
the travels and migrations of black women; the internationalist
writings of women from Paris to Chicago to Spain; black women
advocating for internationalism through art and performance;
and the involvement of black women in politics, activism, and
global freedom struggles.

ANNOUNCING A NEW SERIES

Black Internationalism

Contributors: Nicole Anae, Keisha N. Blain, Brandon R. Byrd,
Stephanie Beck Cohen, Anne Donlon, Tiffany N. Florvil, Kim
Gallon, Dayo F. Gore, Annette K. Joseph-Gabriel, Grace V. Leslie,
Michael O. West, and Julia Erin Wood

SERIES EDITORS:
KEISHA N. BLAIN AND QUITO SWAN

This new series publishes significant scholarship in
the growing field of black internationalism. Moving

KEISHA N. BLAIN teaches history at the University of Pittsburgh. She

beyond nation-state-centered analysis, books in the

is the author of Set the World on Fire: Black Nationalist Women and
the Global Struggle for Freedom. TIFFANY M. GILL is an associate
professor of history and Africana studies at the University of Delaware. She is the author of Beauty Shop Politics: African American
Women’s Activism in the Beauty Industry.

series grapple with the international dimensions of the
black freedom struggle. The authors provide historical
and interdisciplinary perspectives on how people of
African descent articulated global visions of freedom
and forged transnational collaborations and solidari-

A volume in the series Black Internationalism, edited by Keisha N. Blain
and Quito Swan

ties with the Global South. Their scholarship reflects
the field’s remarkable growth in the areas of culture,
geography, and methodology. At the same time, the

MARCH
280 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
7 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04231-7. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08411-9. $26.00x £19.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05116-6.

series interrogates how race and ethnicity intersects
with religion, gender, sexuality, class, nationality, and
other areas of inquiry.

All rights: University of Illinois

10

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

WOMEN, GENDER, AND SEXUALITY STUDIES / AMERICAN HISTORY

All Our Trials
Prisons, Policing, and the Feminist Fight
to End Violence
EMILY L. THUMA
A grassroots history of resistance to gender violence and the
carceral state
“All Our Trials offers us a robust history of late twentiethcentury radical feminist antiviolence organizing. Thuma reminds
us that the activism of the present is built upon an important
legacy of work that traversed movements and prison walls. If we
are to build an abolitionist feminist future, we would be wise to
pay attention to the antiracist queer feminist politics of these
activists. We owe a debt of gratitude to them for paving the way,
and to Thuma for chronicling their struggles.”
—Angela Y. Davis, University of California, Santa Cruz
During the 1970s, grassroots women activists in and outside
of prisons forged a radical politics against gender violence and
incarceration. Emily L. Thuma traces the making of this anticarceral feminism at the intersections of struggles for racial and
economic justice, prisoners’ and psychiatric patients’ rights, and
gender and sexual liberation.
All Our Trials explores the organizing, ideas, and influence of
those who placed criminalized and marginalized women at
the heart of their antiviolence mobilizations. This activism
confronted a “tough on crime” political agenda and clashed
with the mainstream women’s movement’s strategy of resorting to the criminal legal system as a solution to sexual and
domestic violence. Drawing on extensive archival research and
first-person narratives, Thuma weaves together the stories
of mass defense campaigns, prisoner uprisings, broad-based
local coalitions, national gatherings, and radical print cultures
that cut through prison walls. In the process, she illuminates a
crucial chapter in an unfinished struggle—one that continues in
today’s movements against mass incarceration and in support of
transformative justice.
EMILY L. THUMA is an assistant professor of gender and sexuality
studies at the University of California, Irvine.
ALSO OF INTEREST
A volume in the series Women, Gender, and Sexuality in American History,
edited by Susan Cahn, Wanda A. Hendricks, and Deborah Gray White
MARCH
248 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
24 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04233-1. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08412-6. $24.95s £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05117-3.
All rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

Colored No More
Reinventing Black Womanhood in Washington, D.C.
TREVA B. LINDSEY
Paper, 978-0-252-08251-1. $26.00x £19.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09957-1.

Spatializing Blackness
Architectures of Confinement and Black Masculinity in Chicago
RASHAD SHABAZZ
Paper, 978-0-252-08114-9. $25.00s £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09773-7.

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

11

25 YEARS OF THE ASIAN AMERICAN EXPERIENCE SERIES

ASIAN AMERICAN STUDIES / WOMEN, GENDER, AND SEXUALITY STUDIES

Disrupting Kinship
Transnational Politics of Korean Adoption
in the United States
KIMBERLY D. MCKEE
Korean adoption and the legacies of gratitude
“In Disrupting Kinship, Kimberly McKee unpacks the macro and
micro dimensions of adoption’s impact on the lives of Korean
adoptees, and charts the development of what she calls the
transnational adoption industrial complex. Her book is required
reading for its critical interdisciplinary approach to understanding the history of Korean international adoption and its legacy.”
—Catherine Ceniza Choy, author of Global Families: A History
of Asian American Adoption in America
Since the Korean War began, more than 200,000 Korean
children have been adopted by Western families. Two-thirds of
these adoptees found homes in the United States. The majority
joined white families and in the process forged a new kind of
transnational and transracial kinship.
Kimberly D. McKee examines the growth of the neocolonial, multi-million-dollar global industry that shaped these
families—a system she identifies as the transnational adoption industrial complex. As she shows, an alliance of the South
Korean welfare state, orphanages, adoption agencies, and
American immigration laws powered transnational adoption
between the two countries. Adoption became a tool to supplement an inadequate social safety net for South Korea’s unwed
mothers and low-income families. At the same time, it commodified children, building a market that allowed Americans to
create families at the expense of loving, biological ties between
Koreans. McKee also looks at how Christian Americanism,
South Korean welfare policy, and other facets of adoption
interact with and disrupt American perceptions of nation, citizenship, belonging, family, and ethnic identity.

The Asian American
Experience
SERIES EDITORS: EIICHIRO AZUMA,
JIGNA DESAI, MARTIN MANALANSAN IV,
LISA SUN-HEE PARK, AND DAVID K. YOO

KIMBERLY D. MCKEE is an assistant professor of liberal studies at

Grand Valley State University.

For the past twenty-five years, books in the series
The Asian American Experience have brought read-

A volume in the series The Asian American Experience, edited by
Eiichiro Azuma, Jigna Desai, Martin Manalansan IV, Lisa Sun-Hee Park,
and David K. Yoo

ers innovative scholarship across a wide range of
disciplines. Recent titles like Discriminating Sex and
Chino have delved into historical topics. The Labor of

maintain its dedication to interdisciplinary works in

MARCH
250 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
5 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04228-7. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08405-8. $26.00x £19.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05112-8.

history, religion, anthropology, sociology, political

All rights: University of Illinois

Care looks at female workers in a globalized world
while Becoming Refugee American and Muncie,
India(na) examine the Asian immigrant experience
in the United States. Going forward, the series will

science, gender studies, visual culture, and other
humanities and social science areas.

12

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

COMMUNICATIONS / WOMEN, GENDER, AND SEXUALITY STUDIES

Homeland Maternity
US Security Culture and the
New Reproductive Regime
NATALIE FIXMER-ORAIZ
Motherhood and motherland in contemporary America
“I love Homeland Maternity. It’s brilliantly conceived, broadly
interpretive and intersectional, wisely written, politically astute,
and very useful. I wanted to underline nearly every sentence.
Fixmer-Oraiz has crafted an extremely smart and scary book.”
—Rickie Solinger, coauthor of Reproductive Justice: An
Introduction
In US security culture, motherhood is a site of intense contestation—both a powerful form of cultural currency and a target of
unprecedented assault. Linked by an atmosphere of crisis and
perceived vulnerability, motherhood and nation have become
intimately entwined, dangerously positioning national security
as reliant on the control of women’s bodies.
Drawing on feminist scholarship and critical studies of security
culture, Natalie Fixmer-Oraiz explores homeland maternity
by calling our attention to the ways that authorities see both
non-reproductive and “overly” reproductive women’s bodies as
threats to social norms—and thus to security. Homeland maternity culture intensifies motherhood’s requirements and works
to discipline those who refuse to adhere. Analyzing the opt-out
revolution, public debates over emergency contraception, and
other controversies, Fixmer-Oraiz compellingly demonstrates
how policing maternal bodies serves the political function of
securing the nation in a time of supposed danger—with profound and troubling implications for women’s lives and agency.
NATALIE FIXMER-ORAIZ is an assistant professor of communication

at the University of Iowa.
A volume in the series Feminist Media Studies, edited by Carol Stabile
MARCH
280 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04235-5. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08414-0. $24.95s £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05119-7.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Sexting Panic
Rethinking Criminalization, Privacy, and Consent
AMY ADELE HASINOFF
Paper, 978-0-252-08062-3. $26.00s £19.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09696-9.

All rights: University of Illinois

Queer Migration Politics
Activist Rhetoric and Coalitional Possibilities
KARMA R. CHÁVEZ
Paper, 978-0-252-07958-0. $29.00x £21.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09537-5.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

13

MUSIC

Leonard Bernstein and the
Language of Jazz
KATHERINE BABER
Shaping jazz into symphonies and show tunes—only in America
“While jazz has been discussed as a component in Bernstein’s
musical style before, Baber’s focus is more on the potential
meanings of Bernstein’s use of that jazz, both in what it might
have meant for Bernstein and for the audiences listening to the
music. A strong contribution to the field.”
—Paul Laird, author of Leonard Bernstein: A Guide to Research
Leonard Bernstein’s gifts for drama and connecting with popular audiences made him a central figure in twentieth-century
American music. Though a Bernstein work might reference
anything from modernism to cartoon ditties, jazz permeated
every part of his musical identity as a performer, educator, and
intellectual.
Katherine Baber investigates how jazz in its many styles served
Bernstein as a flexible, indeed protean, musical idea. As she
shows, Bernstein used jazz to signify American identity with all
its tensions and contradictions and to articulate community and
conflict, irony and parody, and timely issues of race and gender.
Baber provides a thoughtful look at how Bernstein’s use of jazz
grew out of his belief in the primacy of tonality, music’s value
as a unique form of human communication, and the formation
of national identity in music. She also offers in-depth analyses
of On the Town, West Side Story, 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, and
other works to explore fascinating links between Bernstein’s art
and issues like eclecticism, music’s relationship to social engagement, black-Jewish relations, and his own musical identity.
KATHERINE BABER is an associate professor of music history at the
University of Redlands.
A volume in the series Music in American Life
MARCH
282 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
22 MUSIC EXAMPLES, 1 TABLE
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04237-9. $110.00x £88.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08416-4. $27.95s £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05121-0.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Jazzing
New York City’s Unseen Scene
THOMAS H. GREENLAND
Paper, 978-0-252-08160-6. $28.00s £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09831-4.

Publication of this book was supported by a grant from the Henry and
Edna Binkele Classical Music Fund, and from the AMS 75 PAYS Endowment
of the American Musicological Society, funded in part by the National
Endowment for the Humanities and the Andrew W. Mellon Foundation.

The Man That Got Away

All rights: University of Illinois

The Life and Songs of Harold Arlen
WALTER RIMLER
Paper, 978-0-252-08392-1. $19.95s £14.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09757-7.

14

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

DANCE/ MUSIC

Dancing Revolution
Bodies, Space, and Sound in
American Cultural History
CHRISTOPHER J. SMITH
Using dance as a political language to unite and resist
Throughout American history, patterns of political intent
and impact have linked the wide range of dance movements
performed in public places. Groups diverse in their cultural or
political identities, or in both, long ago seized on dancing in
our streets, marches, open-air revival meetings, and theaters,
as well as in dance halls and nightclubs, as a tool for contesting,
constructing, or reinventing the social order.
Dancing Revolution presents richly diverse case studies to
illuminate these patterns of movement and influence in
movement and sound in the history of American public life.
Christopher J. Smith spans centuries, geographies, and cultural
identities as he delves into a wide range of historical moments.
These include the God-intoxicated public demonstrations of
Shakers and Ghost Dancers in the First and Second Great
Awakenings; creolized antebellum dance in cities from New
Orleans to Bristol; the modernism and racial integration that
imbued twentieth-century African American popular dance; and
public movement’s contributions to hip hop, antihegemonic
protest, and other contemporary transgressive communities’
physical expressions of dissent and solidarity.

Portrait of the author by Tif Holmes: www.tifholmes.com

Multidisciplinary and wide-ranging, Dancing Revolution examines how Americans turned the rhythms of history into the
movement behind the movements.
CHRISTOPHER J. SMITH is a professor, chair of musicology, and
founding director of the Vernacular Music Center at the Texas Tech
University School of Music. He is the author of the award-winning
book The Creolization of American Culture: William Sidney Mount
and the Roots of Blackface Minstrelsy.
A volume in the series Music in American Life
MARCH
304 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
20 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 5 MUSIC EXAMPLES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04239-3. $110.00x £88.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08418-8. $27.95s £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05123-4.
All rights: University of Illinois

ALSO OF INTEREST

Ring Shout, Wheel About
The Racial Politics of Music and Dance in North American Slavery
KATRINA DYONNE THOMPSON
Paper, 978-0-252-07983-2. $30.00s £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09611-2.

The Creolization of American Culture
William Sidney Mount and the Roots of Blackface Minstrelsy
CHRISTOPHER J. SMITH
Paper, 978-0-252-08052-4. $28.00s £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09504-7.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

15

BIOGRAPHY / AMERICAN HISTORY

AMERICAN HISTORY / CIVIL WAR HISTORY

NEW IN PAPERBACK

NEW IN PAPERBACK

Franklin D. Roosevelt
The War Years, 1939–1945

Collaborators for
Emancipation

ROGER DANIELS

Abraham Lincoln and Owen Lovejoy

A Choice Outstanding Academic Title

WILLIAM F. MOORE AND JANE ANN MOORE

How FDR twice re-won the presidency while managing
strategy during World War II

How a unique relationship aided the fight to end slavery
“A useful corrective to
those historians and others
who have overemphasized
Lincoln’s cautious temperament at the expense of his
radical leanings, or his alleged
timidity regarding emancipation, or his substantive
disagreements, such as they
were, with abolitionists. . . .
A book worth reading and
pondering.”
—Civil War Book Review

“A fine, fully fleshed portrait
of Franklin Roosevelt during his final years, in his
own words. The author does
a fine historical service in
allowing FDR’s rich, wise,
moving words to emerge
here, giving an illuminating portrait of a president
in time of unprecedented
world crisis. An excellent
resource that hews to the
president’s words as reflecting or obscuring his actions.”
—Kirkus Reviews
The second part of Roger Daniels’s biography focuses on
Franklin Delano Roosevelt’s growing mastery in foreign
affairs. Relying on FDR’s own words to the American
people and eyewitness accounts, Daniels reveals a chief
executive orchestrating an immense wartime effort.
Roosevelt had effective command of military and
diplomatic information and unprecedented power over
strategic military and diplomatic affairs. He simultaneously created an arsenal of democracy that armed the
Allies while inventing the United Nations to ensure a
lasting postwar peace. FDR achieved these aims while
campaigning twice for president, expanding prosperity,
limiting inflation, and continuing liberal reform.
ROGER DANIELS is the Charles Phelps Taft Professor

Emeritus of History at the University of Cincinnati. His many
books include Franklin D. Roosevelt: Road to the New Deal,
1882–1939 and Prisoners without Trial: Japanese Americans in World War II.
MARCH
680 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
20 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 7 MAPS, 2 CHARTS, 1 TABLE
PAPER, 978-0-252-08427-0. $24.95 £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09764-5.

William F. Moore and Jane Ann Moore examine the
thorny issue of the pragmatism typically ascribed to
Abraham Lincoln versus the radicalism of his friend
Owen Lovejoy, and the role each played in ending slavery.
Exploring the men’s politics, personal traits, and religious convictions, the book traces their separate paths
in life as well as their frequent interactions. Collaborators
for Emancipation reveals the ways Lincoln and Lovejoy
influenced one another and analyzes the strategies and
systems of belief each brought to the epic controversies
of slavery versus abolition and union versus disunion.
WILLIAM F. MOORE and JANE ANN MOORE are co-directors of

the Lovejoy Society. They are the authors of Owen Lovejoy
and the Coalition for Equality: Clergy, African Americans,
and Women United for Abolition, and editors of Owen Lovejoy’s His Brother’s Blood: Speeches and Writings, 1838–64.
MARCH
216 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
6 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
PAPER, 978-0-252-08355-6. $27.95s £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09634-1.
All rights: University of Illinois

English-language world rights: University of Illinois
Film, TV, and translation rights: Author

16

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

RELIGION / AMERICAN HISTORY

Owen Lovejoy and the
Coalition for Equality
Clergy, African Americans, and Women United
for Abolition
JANE ANN MOORE AND WILLIAM F. MOORE
An Illinois activist and his abolitionist alliance
“Owen Lovejoy was that rarest of beings—a dedicated abolitionist and a savvy politician. Having already published an
indispensable collection of Lovejoy’s most important writings,
the Moores have now given us the most thorough biography of
Lovejoy to date. Grounded in deep research and an unparalleled
familiarity with the ins and outs of Illinois politics, the Moores
demonstrate Lovejoy’s crucial role in the creation of the ‘coalition for equality’ that eventually brought slavery down.”
—James Oakes, author of The Scorpion’s Sting: Antislavery and
the Coming of the Civil War
Antislavery white clergy and their congregations. Radicalized
abolitionist women. African Americans committed to ending
slavery through constitutional political action. These diverse
groups attributed their common vision of a nation free from
slavery to strong political and religious values. Owen Lovejoy’s
gregarious personality, formidable oratorical talent, probing
political analysis, and profound religious convictions made him
the powerful leader the coalition needed.

“Owen Lovejoy,”
House Divided: The Civil War
Research Engine at Dickinson College,
http://hd.housedivided.dickinson.edu/node/13793.

Owen Lovejoy and the Coalition for Equality examines how these
three distinct groups merged their agendas into a single antislavery, religious, political campaign for equality with Lovejoy at
the helm. Combining scholarly biography, historiography, and
primary source material, Jane Ann Moore and William F. Moore
demonstrate Lovejoy’s crucial role in nineteenth-century politics, the rise of antislavery sentiment in religious spaces, and
the emerging commitment to end slavery in Congress.
JANE ANN MOORE and WILLIAM F. MOORE are co-directors of the

Lovejoy Society. They are the authors of Collaborators for Emancipation: Abraham Lincoln and Owen Lovejoy and the editors of
Owen’s Lovejoy’s His Brother’s Blood: Speeches and Writings,
1838–64. They manage the website www.increaserespect.com,
which applies the concepts of this book.
JUNE
272 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04230-0. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08409-6. $28.00x £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05114-2.
All rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

ALSO OF INTEREST

Quakers and Abolition
EDITED BY BRYCCHAN CAREY AND GEOFFREY PLANK
Paper, 978-0-252-08347-1. $25.00x £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09612-9.

His Brother’s Blood
Speeches and Writings, 1838–64
OWEN LOVEJOY
Edited by William F. Moore and Jane Ann Moore
Foreword by Paul Simon
Hardcover, 978-0-252-02919-6. $59.00x £47.00

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

17

ILLINOIS / AMERICAN HISTORY

Radicals in the Heartland
The 1960s Student Protest Movement
at the University of Illinois
MICHAEL V. METZ
When change a long time coming arrived on the U. of I. campus
“Thoughtful, provocative, and powerful, filled with both painful
memories and humorous anecdotes, Metz’s book about the
upheaval of one college campus during the radical Sixties is a
real work of history.”
—Roger Simon
In 1969, the campus tumult that defined the Sixties reached a
flash point at the University of Illinois. Out-of-town radicals
preached armed revolution. Students took to the streets and
fought police and National Guardsmen. Firebombs were planted
in lecture halls while explosions rocked a federal building on
one side of town and a recruiting office on the other. Across
the state, the powers-that-be expressed shock that such events
could take place at Illinois’s esteemed, conservative, flagship
university—how could it happen here, of all places?
Positioning the events in the context of their time, Michael V.
Metz delves into the lives and actions of activists at the center
of the drama. A participant himself, Metz draws on interviews,
archives, and newspaper records to show a movement born
in demands for free speech, inspired by a movement for civil
rights, and driven to the edge by a seemingly never-ending war.
If the sudden burst of irrational violence baffled parents, administrators, and legislators, it seemed inevitable to students after
years of official intransigence and disregard. Metz portrays campus protestors not as angry, militant extremists but as youthful
citizens deeply engaged with grave moral issues, embodying the
idealism, naiveté, and courage of a minority of a generation.
MICHAEL V. METZ is retired from a career in high-tech marketing.
He took part in the student movement at the University of Illinois at
Urbana-Champaign from 1965 to 1970.
APRIL
312 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
26 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 1 LINE DRAWING, 1 MAP
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04241-6. $110.00x £88.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08420-1. $26.95s £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05125-8.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Harlem vs. Columbia University
Black Student Power in the Late 1960s
STEFAN M. BRADLEY
Paper, 978-0-252-07886-6. $32.00x £24.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09058-5.

All rights: University of Illinois

Black Power on Campus
The University of Illinois, 1965–75
JOY ANN WILLIAMSON
Paper, 978-0-252-07971-9. $28.00x £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09580-1.

18

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES / APPALACHIAN STUDIES

Black Huntington
An Appalachian Story
CICERO M. FAIN III
How African Americans thrived in a West Virginia city
“This book not only broadens our understanding of the process
of modernization in Appalachia by bringing black Appalachians
onto the historical stage, it also casts light on the experience
of development in Appalachia’s urban places and demonstrates
how an essentially rural people shaped their own meaningful
communities in a new environment of both opportunity and
repression.”
—Ronald D. Eller, author of Uneven Ground: Appalachia
since 1945
By 1930, Huntington had become West Virginia’s largest city.
A booming economy and new social opportunities in a relatively
tolerant racial climate attracted African Americans from across
Appalachia and the South. Prosperity gave these migrants political clout and spurred the formation of communities that defined
black Huntington—factors that empowered blacks to confront
institutionalized and industrial racism on the one hand and the
white embrace of Jim Crow on the other.
Cicero M. Fain III illuminates the unique cultural identity and
dynamic sense of accomplishment and purpose that transformed African American life in Huntington. Using interviews
and untapped archival materials, Fain details the rise and
consolidation of the black working class as it pursued, then
fulfilled, its aspirations. He also reveals how African Americans
developed a host of strategies—strong kin and social networks,
institutional development, property ownership, and legal challenges—to defend their gains in the face of the white status quo.
Eye-opening and eloquent, Black Huntington makes visible
another facet of the African American experience in Appalachia.
CICERO M. FAIN III is a professor of history at the College of

Southern Maryland.
MAY
296 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
17 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 24 TABLES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04259-1. $110.00x £88.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08442-3. $27.95s £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05143-2.
All rights: University of Illinois

ALSO OF INTEREST

Coalfield Jews
An Appalachian History
DEBORAH R. WEINER
Paper, 978-0-252-07335-9. $28.00x £20.99

Ghost of the Ozarks
Murder and Memory in the Upland South
BROOKS BLEVINS
Paper, 978-0-252-08257-3. $19.95 £14.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09411-8.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

19

SOUTHERN HISTORY / AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES

Crime and Punishment in the
Jim Crow South
EDITED BY AMY LOUISE WOOD AND NATALIE J. RING
The history of white supremacy and criminal justice
“Thoroughly researched, cogently argued, and well written.
With its judicious blend of established and rising young scholars
working at the cutting-edge of carceral studies, this breaks new
ground.”
—Claudrena N. Harold, author of The Rise and Fall of the
Garvey Movement in the Urban South, 1918–1942
Policing, incarceration, capital punishment: these forms of
crime control were crucial elements of Jim Crow regimes. White
southerners relied on them to assert and maintain racial power,
which led to the growth of modern state bureaucracies that
eclipsed traditions of local sovereignty. Friction between the
demands of white supremacy and white southern suspicions
of state power created a distinctive criminal justice system in
the South, elements of which are still apparent today across the
United States.
In this collection, Amy Louise Wood and Natalie J. Ring present
nine groundbreaking essays about the carceral system and its
development over time. Topics range from activism against
police brutality to the peculiar path of southern prison reform
to the fraught introduction of the electric chair. The essays tell
nuanced stories of rapidly changing state institutions, political
leaders who sought to manage them, and African Americans
who appealed to the regulatory state to protect their rights.
Contributors: Pippa Holloway, Tammy Ingram, Brandon T.
Jett, Seth Kotch, Talitha L. LeFlouria, Vivien Miller, Silvan
Niedermeier, K. Stephen Prince, and Amy Louise Wood
AMY LOUISE WOOD is a professor of history at Illinois State

University. She is the author of Lynching and Spectacle: Witnessing Racial Violence in America, 1890–1940. NATALIE J. RING is an
associate professor of history at University of Texas at Dallas. She
is the author of The Problem South: Region, Empire, and the New
Liberal State, 1880–1930.
ALSO OF INTEREST

APRIL
248 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
2 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 4 CHARTS, 2 TABLES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04240-9. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08419-5. $26.00x £19.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05124-1.

Challenging the Prison-Industrial Complex
Activism, Arts, and Educational Alternatives
EDITED BY STEPHEN JOHN HARTNETT
Paper, 978-0-252-07770-8. $27.00x £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09016-5.

Lynching Beyond Dixie

All rights: University of Illinois

American Mob Violence Outside the South
EDITED BY MICHAEL J. PFEIFER
Paper, 978-0-252-07895-8. $30.00x £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09465-1.

20

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

AMERICAN HISTORY / AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES

Hostile Heartland
Racism, Repression, and Resistance
in the Midwest
BRENT M. S. CAMPNEY
Retracing the contours of racist violence beyond the South
“In this very smart book, Brent Campney builds upon his vast
research unearthing the history of racist violence in America’s
heartland. Hostile Heartland is a thorough and impressive work
that challenges midwesterners’ time-honored penchant for
claiming progressive superiority over the South when it comes
to matters of racial egalitarianism and violence. Any reader
who has ever contemplated race relations or racist violence in
the Midwest today will find clear answers and lines linking the
present to the past within these pages. Hostile Heartland opens
much-needed windows onto the histories of race relations in
the Midwest and the Great Migrations of African Americans to
the region.”
—Kidada E. Williams, author of They Left Great Marks
on Me: African American Testimonies about Racial Violence from
Emancipation to World War I
We forget that racist violence permeated the lower Midwest
from the pre–Civil War period until the 1930s. From Kansas to
Ohio, whites orchestrated extraordinary events like lynchings
and riots while engaged in a spectrum of brutal acts made all the
more horrific by being routine. Also forgotten is the fact African
Americans forcefully responded to these assertions of white
supremacy through armed resistance, the creation of press
outlets and civil rights organizations, and courageous individual
activism.
Drawing on cutting-edge methodology and a wealth of
documentary evidence, Brent M. S. Campney analyzes the
institutionalized white efforts to assert and maintain dominance over African Americans. Though rooted in the past, white
violence evolved into a fundamentally modern phenomenon,
driven by technologies such as newspapers, photographs, automobiles, and telephones. Other surprising insights challenge
our assumptions about sundown towns, who was targeted by
whites, law enforcement’s role in facilitating and perpetrating
violence, and the details of African American resistance.
BRENT M. S. CAMPNEY is an associate professor of history at the

University of Texas Rio Grande Valley. He is the author of This Is
Not Dixie: Racist Violence in Kansas, 1861–1927.
JULY
264 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04249-2. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08430-0. $27.95s £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05133-3.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Global Lynching and Collective Violence
Volume 1: Asia, Africa, and the Middle East
EDITED BY MICHAEL J. PFEIFER
Paper, 978-0-252-08231-3. $28.00x £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09930-4.

This Is Not Dixie
Racist Violence in Kansas, 1861–1927
BRENT M. S. CAMPNEY
Paper, 978-0-252-08379-2. $25.00x £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09761-4.

All rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

21

FILM / WOMEN, GENDER, AND SEXUALITY STUDIES

Subject to Reality
Women and Documentary Film
SHILYH WARREN
Women’s documentaries in film and feminist history
“Warren approaches this body of work in new and illuminating
ways. She consolidates and animates earlier debates within the
field while complementing and expanding this with careful connections to relevant fields like ethnography and anthropology.
She unearths and examines work by early women filmmakers
that need to be part of this canon and reveals a gendered
impulse at the heart of the ethnographic filmmaking enterprise.
A delight.”
—Alexandra Juhasz, coeditor of Sisters in the Life: A History of
Out African American Lesbian Media-Making
Revolutionary thinking around gender and race merged with
new film technologies to usher in a wave of women’s documentaries in the 1970s. Driven by the various promises of
second-wave feminism, activist filmmakers believed authentic
stories about women would bring more people into an imminent
revolution. Yet their films soon faded into obscurity.
Shilyh Warren reopens this understudied period and links it
to a neglected era of women’s filmmaking that took place from
1920 to 1940, another key period of thinking around documentary, race, and gender. Drawing women’s cultural expression
during these two explosive times into conversation, Warren
reconsiders key debates about subjectivity, feminism, realism,
and documentary and their lasting epistemological and material
consequences for film and feminist studies. She also excavates
the lost ethnographic history of women’s documentary filmmaking in the earlier era and explores the political and aesthetic
legacy of these films in more explicitly feminist periods like the
Seventies.
Filled with challenging insights and new close readings, Subject
to Reality sheds light on a profound and unexamined history of
feminist documentaries while revealing their influence on the
filmmakers of today.
SHILYH WARREN is an associate professor of film and aesthetic
studies at the University of Texas at Dallas.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Albert Maysles
JOE MCELHANEY
Paper, 978-0-252-07621-3. $22.00s £16.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09188-9.

A volume in the series Women and Film History International, edited by
Kay Armatage, Jane M. Gaines, and Christine Gledhill
MAY
200 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
17 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04253-9. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08434-8. $24.95s £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05137-1.

Watching Women’s Liberation, 1970
Feminism’s Pivotal Year on the Network News
BONNIE J. DOW
Paper, 978-0-252-08016-6. $28.00s £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09648-8.

All rights: University of Illinois

22

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

FILM / WOMEN, GENDER, AND SEXUALITY STUDIES

Queer Timing
The Emergence of Lesbian Sexuality
in Early Cinema
SUSAN POTTER
A daring theoretical revision of feminist and queer perspectives
“Susan Potter provides a necessary complication of early cinema
studies by taking seriously both the particularities of early
cinema and the radical alterity of the sexualities that—though
fleeting—indelibly informed it. While film historical writing
deeply aligned with both queer theory and the history of sexuality remains all too rare, Queer Timing might be the first study
to so thoroughly pursue its project of lesbian emergence in
precisely these terms.”
—Mark Lynn Anderson, author of Twilight of the Idols:
Hollywood and the Human Sciences in 1920s America
In Queer Timing, Susan Potter offers a counter-history that
reorients accepted views of lesbian representation and spectatorship in early cinema. Potter sees the emergence of lesbian
figures as only the most visible but belated outcome of multiple
sexuality effects. Early cinema reconfigured older erotic modalities, articulated new—though incoherent—sexual categories,
and generated novel forms of queer feeling and affiliation.
Potter draws on queer theory, silent film historiography,
feminist film analysis, and archival research to provide an
original and innovative analysis. Taking a conceptually oriented
approach, she articulates the processes of filmic representation
and spectatorship that reshaped, marginalized, or suppressed
women’s same-sex desires and identities. As she pursues a sense
of “timing,” Potter stages scenes of the erotic and intellectual
encounters shared by historical spectators, on-screen figures,
and present-day scholars. The result is a daring revision of feminist and queer perspectives that foregrounds the centrality of
women’s same-sex desire to cinematic discourses of both homoand heterosexuality.
SUSAN POTTER is lecturer in film studies at the University of

Sydney.
A volume in the series Women and Film History International, edited by
Kay Armatage, Jane M. Gaines, and Christine Gledhill
JUNE
256 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
22 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04246-1. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08424-9. $28.00x £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05130-2.
All rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

ALSO OF INTEREST

Universal Women
Filmmaking and Institutional Change in Early Hollywood
MARK GARRETT COOPER
Paper, 978-0-252-07700-5. $29.00s £21.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09087-5.

Pink-Slipped
What Happened to Women in the Silent Film Industries?
JANE M. GAINES
Paper, 978-0-252-08343-3. $29.95s £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05048-0.

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

23

WOMEN, GENDER, AND SEXUALITY STUDIES / BLACK STUDIES

Building Womanist Coalitions
Writing and Teaching in the Spirit of Love
EDITED BY GARY L. LEMONS
Harnessing the power of womanism in the classroom,
the streets, and everyday life
“Innovative, creative, and unapologetically spiritual, Building
Womanist Coalitions reminds us why womanism is still as relevant today as it was several decades ago when Alice Walker first
coined the term.”
—David Ikard, author of Lovable Racists, Magical Negroes,
and White Messiahs
Over the last generation, the womanist idea—and the tradition
blooming around it—has emerged as an important response
to separatism, domination, and oppression. Gary L. Lemons
gathers a diverse group of writers to discuss their scholarly and
personal experiences with the womanist spirit of women of
color feminisms.
Feminist and womanist-identified educators, students, performers, and poets model the powerful ways that crossing borders
of race, gender, class, sexuality, and nation-state affiliation(s)
expands one’s existence. At the same time, they bear witness to
how the self-liberating theory and practice of women of color
feminism changes one’s life. Throughout, the essayists come
together to promote an unwavering vein of activist comradeship
capable of building political alliances dedicated to liberty and
social justice.
Contributors: M. Jacqui Alexander, Dora Arreola, Andrea Assaf,
Kendra N. Bryant, Rudolph P. Byrd, Atika Chaudhary, Paul T.
Corrigan, Fanni V. Green, Beverly Guy-Sheftall, Susie L. Hoeller,
Ylce Irizarry, M. Thandabantu Iverson, Gary L. Lemons, Layli
Maparyan, and Erica C. Sutherlin
GARY L. LEMONS is a professor of English at the University of

South Florida. He is the author of Caught Up in the Spirit! Teaching
for Womanist Liberation; Womanist Forefathers: Frederick Douglass
and W. E. B. Du Bois; and Black Male Outsider, a Memoir: Teaching
as a Pro-Feminist Man.
A volume in the series Transformations: Womanist, Feminist, and Indigenous
Studies, edited by AnaLouise Keating

ALSO OF INTEREST

Transformation Now!
Toward a Post-Oppositional Politics of Change
ANALOUISE KEATING
Paper, 978-0-252-07939-9. $32.00x £24.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09511-5.

MAY
256 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04242-3. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08421-8. $28.00x £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05126-5.

Teaching with Tenderness
Toward an Embodied Practice
BECKY THOMPSON
Paper, 978-0-252-08270-2. $24.95s £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09973-1.

24

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

All rights: University of Illinois

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

LITERARY STUDIES / LIBRARY SCIENCE

Critical Digital Humanities
The Search for a Methodology
JAMES E. DOBSON
Critical theory, computational science, and a new path
of humanistic inquiry
“In this artfully crafted, elegantly written monograph, Dobson
deploys his acumen as a literary theorist to show how everything
touching computational methods from computational logic to
algorithmically derived tools is subject in one way or another to
the modes of humanistic critique that computational scientists
claim to have rendered obsolete.”
—Donald E. Pease, author of The New American Exceptionalism
Can established humanities methods coexist with computational thinking? It is one of the major questions in humanities
research today, as scholars increasingly adopt sophisticated data
science for their work.
James E. Dobson explores the opportunities and complications
faced by humanists in this new era. Though the study and interpretation of texts alongside sophisticated computational tools
can serve scholarship, these methods cannot replace existing
frameworks. As Dobson shows, ideas of scientific validity cannot easily be—nor should be—adapted for humanities research
because digital humanities, unlike science, lack a leading-edge
horizon charting the frontiers of inquiry. Instead, the methods
of digital humanities require a constant rereading. At the same
time, suspicious and critical readings of digital methodologies
make it unwise for scholars to defer to computational methods.
Humanists must examine the tools—including the assumptions
that went into the codes and algorithms—and questions surrounding their own use of digital technology in research.
JAMES E. DOBSON is a lecturer in the Department of English and

Creative Writing at Dartmouth College. He is the author of Modernity
and Autobiography in Nineteenth-Century America: Literary Representations of Communication and Transportation Technologies.
A volume in the series Topics in the Digital Humanities, edited by
Susan Schreibman and Raymond G. Siemens
ALSO OF INTEREST

MARCH
200 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
11 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 5 CHARTS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04227-0. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08404-1. $25.00x £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05111-1.

Macroanalysis
Digital Methods and Literary History
MATTHEW L. JOCKERS
Paper, 978-0-252-07907-8. $32.00s £24.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09476-7.

Publication of this book was supported by funding from Dartmouth College.
All rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

Reading Machines
Toward an Algorithmic Criticism
STEPHEN RAMSAY
Paper, 978-0-252-07820-0. $27.00x £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09344-9.

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

25

ETHNOMUSICOLOGY / ENVIRONMENT

Cultural Sustainabilities
Music, Media, Language, Advocacy
EDITED BY TIMOTHY J. COOLEY
Foreword by Jeff Todd Titon
A daring interdisciplinary journey into the nexus of the
humanities and ecological science
“Cultural Sustainabilities is a must read for those interested in
ecomusicology and will serve as a valuable resource for scholars in the environmental humanities writ large. . . . Students
encountering Cultural Sustainabilities will be inspired to explore,
advocate, and create a more equitable and pleasurable ‘sound
commons.’”
—Mark Pedelty, author of A Song to Save the Salish Sea:
Musical Performance as Environmental Activism
Environmental sustainability and human cultural sustainability
are inextricably linked. Reversing damaging human impact on
the global environment is ultimately a cultural question, and as
with politics, the answers are often profoundly local. Cultural
Sustainabilities presents twenty-three essays by musicologists and ethnomusicologists, anthropologists, folklorists,
ethnographers, documentary filmmakers, musicians, artists,
and activists, each asking a particular question or presenting a
specific local case study about cultural and environmental sustainability. Contributing to the environmental humanities, the
authors embrace and even celebrate human engagement with
ecosystems, though with a profound sense of collective responsibility created by the emergence of the Anthropocene.
Contributors: Aaron S. Allen, Michael B. Bakan, Robert Baron,
Daniel Cavicchi, Timothy J. Cooley, Mark F. DeWitt, Barry
Dornfield, Thomas Faux, Burt Feintuch, Nancy Guy, Mary
Hufford, Susan Hurley-Glowa, Patrick Hutchinson, Michelle
Kisliuk, Pauleena M. MacDougall, Margarita Mazo, Dotan
Nitzberg, Jennifer C. Post, Tom Rankin, Roshan Samtani,
Jeffrey A. Summit, Jeff Todd Titon, Joshua Tucker, Rory Turner,
Denise Von Glahn, and Thomas Walker
TIMOTHY J. COOLEY is a professor of music and global studies at
the University of California, Santa Barbara. He is the author of
Surfing about Music and Making Music in the Polish Tatras: Tourists, Ethnographers, and Mountain Musicians.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Tales, Tunes, and Tassa Drums
Retention and Invention in Indo-Caribbean Music
PETER MANUEL
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03881-5. $60.00x £48.00
E-book, 978-0-252-09677-8.

Voices of Drought
The Politics of Music and Environment in Northeastern Brazil
MICHAEL B. SILVERS
Paper, 978-0-252-08377-8. $28.00x £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05083-1.

MAY
360 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
19 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 3 CHARTS, 1 MUSIC EXAMPLE
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04236-2. $110.00x £88.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08415-7. $32.00x £24.99
E-BOOK, 978-0252-05120-3.
Publication supported by funding from the Division of Humanities and
Fine Arts, University of California, Santa Barbara.
All rights: University of Illinois

26

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

ETHNOMUSICOLOGY

Living Ethnomusicology
Paths and Practices
MARGARET SARKISSIAN AND TED SOLÍS
Foreword by Bruno Nettl
Afterthoughts by Mark Slobin
The first-ever ethnography of the discipline
“This is a brilliant and original idea for a volume. The book
focuses on nearly all aspects of the field, including most of
the possible careers. As such, it is extraordinary and makes
conclusive statements about what ethnomusicology is and who
ethnomusicologists are.”
—David Harnish, author of Bridges to the Ancestors: Music,
Myth, and Cultural Politics at an Indonesian Festival
Ethnomusicologists have journeyed from Bali to Morocco to
the depths of Amazonia to chronicle humanity’s relationship
with music. Margaret Sarkissian and Ted Solís guide us into the
field’s last great undiscovered country: ethnomusicology itself.
Drawing on fieldwork based on person-to-person interaction,
the editors provide a first-ever ethnography of the discipline.
The unique collaborations produce an ambitious exploration of
ethnomusicology’s formation, evolution, practices, and unique
identity. In particular, the subjects discuss their early lives and
influences and trace their varied career trajectories. They also
draw on their own experiences to offer reflections on all aspects
of the field. Pursuing practitioners not only from diverse backgrounds and specialties but from different eras, Sarkissian and
Solís illuminate the many trails ethnomusicologists have blazed
in the pursuit of knowledge.

Clockwise from top right: Tan Sooi Beng,
Umi Hsu, Jason Busniewski, Judy McCulloh,
Stephen Slawek, Shubha Chaudhuri

A bountiful resource on history and practice, Living Ethnomusicology is an enlightening intellectual exploration of an
exotic academic culture.
MARGARET SARKISSIAN is a professor of music at Smith College.
She is the author of D’Albuquerque’s Children: Performing Tradition
in Malaysia’s Portuguese Settlement. TED SOLÍS is a professor of
music at Arizona State University. He is the editor of Performing
Ethnomusicology: Teaching and Representation in World Musics.
ALSO OF INTEREST

JUNE
480 PAGES. 7 X 10 INCHES
52 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04234-8. $125.00x £100.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08413-3. $32.00x £24.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05118-0.

The Study of Ethnomusicology

Publication of this book is supported by grants from the Quitiplás
Foundation, the Provost’s Office at Smith College, Arizona State University’s
Herberger Institute for Design and the Arts, and the Arizona State University
School of Music.

A Feminist Ethnomusicology

All rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

Thirty-Three Discussions
Third Edition
BRUNO NETTL
Paper, 978-0-252-08082-1. $30.00x £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09733-1.

Writings on Music and Gender
ELLEN KOSKOFF
Foreword by Suzanne Cusick
Paper, 978-0-252-08007-4. $32.00x £24.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09640-2.

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

27

ETHNOMUSICOLOGY / RELIGION

Ritual Soundings
Women Performers and World Religions
SARAH WEISS
Representing women’s traditions and re-envisioning
comparative practices
“As I read along, I found myself smiling and nodding at the
text’s cleverness and its validating evidence for women’s agency
in the performance of scandalous ‘soundings’ of protest and
dissent. This is a fascinating, well-written, and extraordinarily
well-research book.”
—Ellen Koskoff, author of A Feminist Ethnomusicology: Writings
on Music and Gender
The women of communities in Hindu India and Christian
Orthodox Finland alike offer lamentations and mockery during
wedding rituals. Around the world, women actively claim agency
through performance during such ritual events. These moments,
though brief, allow them a rare freedom to move beyond culturally determined boundaries.
In Ritual Soundings, Sarah Weiss reads deeply into and across
the ethnographic details of multiple studies while offering a
robust framework for studying music and world religion. Her
meta-ethnography reveals surprising patterns of similarity
between unrelated cultures. Deftly blending ethnomusicology,
the study of gender in religion, and sacred music studies, she
invites ethnomusicologists back into comparative work, offering
them encouragement to think across disciplinary boundaries. As
Weiss delves into a number of less-studied rituals, she offers a
forceful narrative of how women assert agency within institutional religious structures while remaining faithful to the local
cultural practices the rituals represent.
SARAH WEISS is a senior research scientist at the Institute for
Ethnomusicology at the University of Music and Performing Arts
in Graz (Kunst Universität Graz). She is the author of Listening to
an Earlier Java: Aesthetics, Gender, and the Music of Wayang in
Central Java.
A volume in the series New Perspectives on Gender in Music, edited by
Suzanne Cusick and Henry Spiller

ALSO OF INTEREST

Roll Over, Tchaikovsky!

MARCH
198 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
1 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPH, 1 TABLE
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04229-4. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08408-9. $25.00x £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05113-5.

Russian Popular Music and Post-Soviet Homosexuality
STEPHEN AMICO
Paper, 978-0-252-08308-2. $30.00x £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09614-3.

Women Musicians of Uzbekistan
From Courtyard to Conservatory
TANYA MERCHANT
Paper, 978-0-252-08106-4. $26.00s £19.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09763-8.

Publication of this book is supported by the Lloyd Hibberd Endowment
of the American Musicological Society, funded in part by the National
Endowment for the Humanities and the Andrew W. Mellon Foundation.
All rights: University of Illinois

28

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

BIOGRAPHY / MUSIC

Peggy Glanville-Hicks
Composer and Critic
SUZANNE ROBINSON
A unique woman’s unstoppable journey to the center
of American music
“Robinson tells the story of a musical maverick and feminist
pioneer: shrewd and snarly, secretive and demanding, yet loyal
in love and friendship with fellow artists like Paul Bowles, John
Butler, Anaïs Nin, and Yehudi Menuhin. No one interested in
American and Australian music and feminism will be without
this fascinating book.”
—Elizabeth Wood, coeditor of Queering the Pitch: The New Gay
and Lesbian Musicology
As both composer and critic, Peggy Glanville-Hicks contributed to the astonishing cultural ferment of the mid-twentieth
century. Her forceful voice as a writer and commentator helped
shape professional and public opinion on the state of American
composing. The seventy musical works she composed ranged
from celebrated operas like Nausicaa to intimate, jewel-like
compositions created for friends. Her circle included figures like
Virgil Thomson, Paul Bowles, John Cage, and Yehudi Menuhin.
Drawing on interviews, archival research, and fifty-four years
of extraordinary pocket diaries, Suzanne Robinson places
Glanville-Hicks within the history of American music and
composers. “P.G.H.”—affectionately described as “Australian
and pushy”—forged alliances with power brokers and artists
that gained her entrance to core American cultural entities such
as the League of Composers, New York Herald Tribune, and the
Harkness Ballet. Yet her impeccably cultivated public image concealed a private life marked by unhappy love affairs, stubborn
poverty, and the painstaking creation of her artistic works.
SUZANNE ROBINSON is on the faculty of the Melbourne Conservatorium of Music, Australia. She is a coeditor of several books,
including Grainger the Modernist.
A volume in the series Music in American Life
JUNE
328 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
26 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04256-0. $110.00x £88.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08439-3. $30.00x £22.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05140-1.
Publication of this book was supported in part by grants from the Henry
and Edna Binkele Classical Music Fund and from the Manfred Bukofzer
Endowment of the American Musicological Society, funded in part by
the National Endowment for the Humanities and the Andrew W. Mellon
Foundation.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Charles Ives’s Concord
Essays after a Sonata
KYLE GANN
Hardcover, 978-0-252-04085-6. $50.00x £40.00
E-book, 978-0-252-09936-6.

Libby Larsen
Composing an American Life
DENISE VON GLAHN
Paper, 978-0-252-08269-6. $29.95s £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09972-4.

All rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

29

MUSIC

MUSIC

Rethinking American Music

NEW IN PAPERBACK

EDITED BY TARA BROWNER AND THOMAS L. RIIS

From Scratch

Cutting-edge research on America’s musical heritage

Writings in Music Theory
JAMES TENNEY

“A marvelous compendium of scholarship in
American music. . . .
Essays on classical, sacred,
popular, jazz, hip hop, and
theatrical styles deal with
performance, patronage,
identity, and ethnography
and illustrate wonderfully
the breadth of Richard
Crawford’s enormous legacy
in the field of Americanist
music studies.”
—Katherine K. Preston, author of Opera for the People:
English-Language Opera and Women Managers in Late
19th-Century America
Tara Browner and Thomas L. Riis curate essays that
offer an eclectic survey of current music scholarship.
Ranging from Tin Pan Alley to Thelonious Monk to hip
hop, the contributors go beyond repertory and biography
to explore four critical yet overlooked areas: the impact
of performance; patronage’s role in creating music and
finding a place to play it; personal identity; and the ways
cultural and ethnographic circumstances determine the
music that emerges from the creative process.
TARA BROWNER is a professor of ethnomusicology at the
University of California, Los Angeles. Her books include
Heartbeat of the People: Music and Dance in the Northern
Pow-Wow. THOMAS L. RIIS is Professor of Music Emeritus
and former director of the American Music Research Center
at the University of Colorado, Boulder. He is the author of
Frank Loesser.
A volume in the series Music in American Life
MARCH
384 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
3 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 32 MUSIC EXAMPLES, 4 TABLES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04232-4. $110.00x £88.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08410-2. $35.00x £26.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05115-9.
Publication of this book is supported by the Lloyd Hibberd
Endowment of the American Musicological Society, funded in
part by the National Endowment for the Humanities and the
Andrew W. Mellon Foundation.

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

Writings from a giant of avant-garde composing
“This new book is without
doubt a landmark publication
for those involved in Tenney
scholarship. This collection of
writings provides a superbly
revealing insight into
Tenney’s work.”
—Tempo
From Scratch is a collection
of James Tenney’s hardto-find writings arranged,
edited, and revised by the
self-described “composer/
theorist.” Selections focus on his fundamental concerns—
“what the ear hears”—and include thoughts and ideas on
perception and form, tuning systems and especially just
intonation, information theory, theories of harmonic
space, and stochastic (chance) procedures of composition.
JAMES TENNEY was a prolific and important experimental
composer, theorist, writer, and performer. His books include
Meta + Hodos: A Phenomenology of Twentieth-Century
Musical Materials and an Approach to the Study of Form.
LARRY POLANSKY is Professor of Music at the University of
California, Santa Cruz, Emeritus Strauss Professor of Music
at Dartmouth College, and founding editor of the Leonardo
Music Journal. LAUREN PRATT is the associate producer of
music at Roy and Edna Disney/CalArts Theater and executor of the Tenney estate. ROBERT WANNAMAKER is Associate
Dean at the California Institute of the Arts, where he
teaches music composition, theory, history, and literature.
MICHAEL WINTER is a composer and founder and director of
the wulf. in Los Angeles and helped complete Tenney’s final
musical work, Arbor Vitae.
FEBRUARY
504 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
36 MUSIC EXAMPLES, 8 TABLES
PAPER, 978-0-252-08437-9. $35.00x £26.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09667-9.
All rights: University of Illinois

All rights: University of Illinois

30

Edited by Larry Polansky, Lauren Pratt,
Robert Wannamaker, and Michael Winter

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

MORMON STUDIES / THEATER

Mormons, Musical Theater,
and Belonging in America
JAKE JOHNSON
Using others’ voices to bring one closer to God
“Through careful historiography and close attention to sound,
Johnson expertly maps the intersections of voice studies,
Mormon doctrine, race and religion, and the worlds of American
musical theater. Mormons, Musical Theater, and Belonging in
America convinces us that theology, theatricality, nationality,
and vocality are entwined in Mormonism and extend in fascinating ways into American popular culture.”
—Jeffers Engelhardt, author of Singing the Right Way:
Orthodox Christians and Secular Enchantment in Estonia
The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints adopted the
vocal and theatrical traditions of American musical theater as
important theological tenets. As Church membership grew,
leaders saw how the genre could help define the faith and wove
musical theater into many aspects of Mormon life.
Jake Johnson merges the study of belonging in America with
scholarship on voice and popular music to explore the surprising
yet profound link between two quintessentially American institutions. Throughout the twentieth and twenty-first centuries,
Mormons gravitated toward musicals as a common platform
for transmitting political and theological ideas. Johnson sees
Mormons using musical theater as a medium for theology of
voice—a religious practice that suggests how vicariously voicing
another person can bring one closer to godliness. This sounding,
Johnson suggests, created new opportunities for living. Voice
and the musical theater tradition provided a site for Mormons
to negotiate their way into middle-class respectability. At the
same time, musical theater became a unique expressive tool of
Mormon culture.
JAKE JOHNSON is an assistant professor of musicology in the
Wanda L. Bass School of Music at Oklahoma City University.
A volume in the series Music in American Life
JULY
224 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
5 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 12 MUSIC EXAMPLES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04251-5. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08433-1. $25.00x £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05136-4.

ALSO OF INTEREST

Mormonism and Music
A History
MICHAEL HICKS
Paper, 978-0-252-07147-8. $24.95LT £18.99

The Mormon Tabernacle Choir

All rights: University of Illinois

A Biography
MICHAEL HICKS
Paper, 978-0-252-08317-4. $19.95 £14.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09706-5.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

31

MORMON STUDIES / POLITICS

BIOGRAPHY / AMERICAN HISTORY / SLAVIC STUDIES

Thunder from the Right

Death to Fascism

Ezra Taft Benson in Mormonism
and Politics

Louis Adamic’s Fight for Democracy
JOHN P. ENYEART

EDITED BY MATTHEW L. HARRIS

Reclaiming the life of a progressive visionary

The controversial life of a Mormon leader

“In this well-researched, original work, Enyeart establishes
the importance of Louis
Adamic as an influential
political and cultural figure of
the period between the 1930s
and the early Cold War.”
—John Bukowczyk, editor
of Immigrant Identity and
the Politics of Citizenship

“This is a must read for LDS
scholars and lay audiences
who want to understand
both how one church leader
sought to place his stamp
on LDS political views and
how fellow church leaders
and members at the time
were leery of being defined
by the extremist worldview
of Ezra Taft Benson.”
—Richard Davis, Brigham
Young University
Ezra Taft Benson’s ultra-conservative vision made him
one of the most polarizing leaders in the history of the
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints. His willingness to mix religion with extreme right-wing politics
troubled many. Yet his fierce defense of the traditional
family, unabashed love of country, and deep knowledge
of the faith endeared him to millions.
In Thunder from the Right, a group of veteran Mormon
scholars probes aspects of Benson’s extraordinary life.
Topics include how Benson’s views influenced his actions
as Secretary of Agriculture in the Eisenhower administration; his dedication to the conservative movement,
from alliances with Barry Goldwater and the John Birch
Society to his condemnation of the civil rights movement
as a communist front; how his concept of the principle
of free agency became central to Mormon theology; and
the events and implications of Benson’s term as Church
president.
MATTHEW L. HARRIS is a professor of history at Colorado

State University-Pueblo. He is the author of The Founding
Fathers and the Debate over Religion in Revolutionary
America.
MARCH
260 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
7 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04225-6. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08401-0. $27.95s £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05108-1.

Born to Slovenian peasants,
Louis Adamic commanded
crowds, met with FDR and
Truman, and built a prolific career as an author and journalist. Behind the scenes, he played a leading role in a
coalition of black intellectuals and writers, working-class
militants, ethnic activists, and others that worked for a
multiethnic America and against fascism.
John P. Enyeart restores Adamic’s life to the narrative
of American history. Dogged and energetic, Adamic
championed causes that ranged from ethnic and racial
equality to worker’s rights to anticolonialism. Adamic
defied the consensus that equated being American with
Anglo-Protestant culture. Instead, he insisted newcomers
and their ideas kept the American identity in a state of
dynamism that pushed it from strength to strength. In
time, Adamic’s views put him at odds with an establishment dedicated to cold war aggression and white
supremacy. He increasingly fought smear campaigns and
the distortion of his views—both of which continued
after his probable murder in 1951.
JOHN P. ENYEART is professor and chair of the Department
of History at Bucknell University. He is the author of The
Quest for “Just and Pure Law”: Rocky Mountain Workers
and American Social Democracy, 1870–1924.
A volume in the series The Working Class in American History,
edited by James R. Barrett, Julie Greene, William P. Jones,
Alice Kessler-Harris, and Nelson Lichtenstein
JULY
224 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
4 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04250-8. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08432-4. $25.00x £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05135-7.

All rights: University of Illinois

All rights: University of Illinois

32

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

RADICAL STUDIES / LABOR STUDIES

The World in a City
Multiethnic Radicalism in Early
Twentieth-Century Los Angeles
DAVID M. STRUTHERS
How working people from around the world imagined a new
Los Angeles
“David Struthers’s fresh and fascinating look at Los Angeles radicalism shows us long-forgotten facets of city history. Dedicated
anarchist activists, an alphabet soup of radical organizations,
an interracial rank-and-file—all had a profound impact on Los
Angeles’s transformation into a modern city. Struthers’s mix of
research and fluid storytelling takes us back to an era of soaring
hopes and racial togetherness that, for a time, sustained a grand
vision of a Los Angeles that might have been.”
—Mike Davis, author of City of Quartz: Excavating the Future in
Los Angeles
A massive population shift transformed Los Angeles in the first
decades of the twentieth century. Americans from across the
country relocated to the city even as an unprecedented transnational migration brought people from Asia, Europe, and Mexico.
Together, these newcomers forged a multiethnic alliance of
anarchists, labor unions, and leftists dedicated to challenging
capitalism, racism, and often the state.
David M. Struthers draws on the anarchist concept of affinity
to explore the radicalism of Los Angeles’s interracial working
class from 1900 to 1930. Uneven economic development created precarious employment and living conditions for laborers.
The resulting worker mobility led to coalitions that, inevitably,
remained short lived. As Struthers shows, affinity helps us
understand how individual cooperative actions shaped and
reshaped these alliances. It also reveals social practices of resistance that are often too unstructured or episodic for historians
to capture. What emerges is an untold history of Los Angeles
and a revolutionary movement that, through myriad successes
and failures, produced powerful examples of racial cooperation.
DAVID M. STRUTHERS is an adjunct assistant professor at the

Copenhagen Business School.
ALSO OF INTEREST
A volume in the series The Working Class in American History, edited
by James R. Barrett, Julie Greene, William P. Jones, Alice Kessler-Harris,
and Nelson Lichtenstein
MAY
296 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
10 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 2 MAPS, 1 CHART, 3 TABLES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04247-8. $99.00x £79.00
PAPER, 978-0-252-08425-6. $28.00x £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05131-9.

Radical Gotham
Anarchism in New York City from Schwab’s Saloon
to Occupy Wall Street
EDITED BY TOM GOYENS
Paper, 978-0-252-08254-2. $28.00x £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09959-5.

Anarchist Immigrants in Spain and Argentina
JAMES A. BAER
Hardcover, 978-0-252-03899-0. $55.00x £44.00
E-book, 978-0-252-09697-6.

All rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

33

INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS / SOCIOLOGY

AMERICAN HISTORY / CHILD STUDY AND DEVELOPMENT

NEW IN PAPERBACK

NEW IN PAPERBACK

The Third Sector

Fostering on the Farm

Community Organizations, NGOs,
and Nonprofits

Child Placement in the Rural Midwest

MEGHAN ELIZABETH KALLMAN AND
TERRY NICHOLS CLARK

Winner of the Vincent De Santis First Book Prize, Society for
Historians of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era

MEGAN BIRK

With assistance from Cary Wu and Jean Yen-chun Lin
Powerful groups at the crux of global affairs

A somber chapter in the history of American childhood
“A complicated story that
Megan Birk details meticulously. Fostering on the Farm
describes the evolution of
rural free foster care with
precision and clarity, no small
achievement when dealing with a phenomenon so
disordered.”
—American Historical
Review

“The most promising
contribution of this volume
lies in [its] set of analyses,
especially the chapter on
the emergence of civil society in China. By bringing
attention to the growing
third sectors across Asia,
the book has the potential
to reinvigorate the sociological study of comparative
civil society development
as well as nonprofit and
nongovernmental organizations more broadly.”
—American Journal of Sociology
Looking at relief and welfare organizations, innovation
organizations, social networks, and many other kinds of
groups, Meghan Elizabeth Kallman and Terry Nichols
Clark explore the functions, impacts, and composition
of the nonprofit sector in six key countries. In addition,
Kallman and Clark examine groups in real-world contexts,
providing a wealth of political-historical background,
in-depth consideration of interactions with state institutions, region-by-region comparisons, and suggestions for
how groups can borrow policy options across systems.
MEGHAN ELIZABETH KALLMAN is an assistant professor in
the School for Global Inclusion and Social Development at
the University of Massachusetts Boston. TERRY NICHOLS
CLARK is a professor of sociology at the University of Chicago and the coauthor of The Breakdown of Class Politics:
A Debate on Post-Industrial Stratification.

From 1870 until after World
War I, reformers led an
effort to place children from orphanages, asylums, and
children’s homes with farming families. The reformers believed children would learn lessons in family life,
citizenry, and work habits that institutions simply could
not provide.
Drawing on institution records, correspondence from
children and placement families, and state reports,
Megan Birk scrutinizes how the farm system developed—and how the children involved became some of
America’s last indentured laborers. Birk reveals how
the nostalgia attached to misplaced perceptions about
healthy, family-based labor masked the cruel realities
of abuse, overwork, and loveless upbringings. She also
considers how rural people cared for their own children
while being bombarded with dependents from elsewhere.
Finally, Birk traces how the ills associated with rural
placement eventually forced reformers to transition
to a system of paid foster care, adoptions, and family
preservation.
MEGAN BIRK is an associate professor at the University of
Texas Rio Grande Valley.

MARCH
268 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
20 CHARTS, 17 TABLES
PAPER, 978-0-252-08429-4. $25.00x £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09885-7.

FEBRUARY
256 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
8 BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS, 2 MAPS
PAPER, 978-0-252-08436-2. $25.00x £18.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09729-4.

All rights: University of Illinois

All rights: University of Illinois

34

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

BIOGRAPHY / PHILOSOPHY

Diary of a Philosophy Student
Volume 2, 1928–29
SIMONE DE BEAUVOIR
Translation by Barbara Klaw; Edited by Barbara Klaw,
Sylvie Le Bon de Beauvoir, and Margaret Simons
With the foundational feminist thinker as she accepts “the great
adventure of being me”
“A fascinating text! Barbara Klaw’s translation is consistently
accurate as well as highly readable and the entire volume is
essential for understanding how Beauvoir became Beauvoir.”
—Gerald J. Prince, author of A Grammar of Stories: An
Introduction
“That’s when everything started,” Simone de Beauvoir wrote in
an entry dated July 8, 1929. On that day, her relationship with
Jean-Paul Sartre began. This second volume of Beauvoir’s Diary
of a Philosophy Student takes readers into smoky dorm rooms
and inter-war Paris as it continues the feminist philosopher’s
coming-of-age story. Here are Beauvoir’s famous sparring sessions with Sartre in the Luxembourg Gardens—teasing him
while stoking her burgeoning intellectual strength. Here also
are her friendships and academic challenges, the discovery of
important future influences like Barrès and Hegel, and her early
forays into formulating the problem of the Other.
In addition to the diary, the editors provide invaluable supplementary material. A trove of footnotes and endnotes elaborates
on virtually every reference made by Beauvoir, offering an atlas
of her knowledge and education while at the same time allowing
readers to share her intellectual and cultural milieu. Translator
and scholar Barbara Klaw also contributes an introduction on
reading Beauvoir’s diaries as a philosophy of self-help.
SIMONE DE BEAUVOIR (1908–86) was a French existentialist

philosopher. Her works include Ethics of Ambiguity (1947) and
The Second Sex (1949). BARBARA KLAW is a professor emerita
of French at Northern Kentucky University. She is the translator
of Diary of a Philosophy Student: Volume 1, 1926–27, and author
of Le Paris de Beauvoir. SYLVIE LE BON DE BEAUVOIR, adopted
daughter and literary executor of Simone de Beauvoir, is the editor
of Lettres à Sartre and other works by Beauvoir. MARGARET A.
SIMONS is Distinguished Research Professor Emerita at Southern
Illinois University Edwardsville and the author of Beauvoir and
The Second Sex: Feminism, Race, and the Origins of Existentialism.
A volume in The Beauvoir Series, edited by Margaret A. Simons and
Sylvie Le Bon de Beauvoir
JUNE
368 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
HARDCOVER, 978-0-252-04254-6. $48.00x £38.00
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05138-8.
English-language publication rights: University of Illinois

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

35

LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES / IMMIGRATION

LATINA/O STUDIES / LITERARY STUDIES

NEW IN PAPERBACK

NEW IN PAPERBACK

Latin American Migrations
to the U.S. Heartland

Chicana/o and Latina/o Fiction

Changing Social Landscapes
in Middle America

YLCE IRIZARRY

The New Memory of Latinidad
Winner of the NACCS Book Award, National Association for
Chicana and Chicano Studies

EDITED BY LINDA ALLEGRO AND
ANDREW GRANT WOOD

Winner of the MLA Prize in United States Latina and Latino
and Chicana and Chicano Literary and Cultural Studies,
Modern Language Association

New perspectives on a hot-button issue

Reading the stories Chicanas/os and Latinas/os
remember about themselves

“An interesting and informative set of essays useful
to any scholar interested in
the history of immigration
to the United States and its
regional, local, and national
implications for the present
and the future. A welcome
assessment of what can
happen when globalization
disrupts rural communities
on both sides of the border.”
—Journal of Southern
History

“An exciting aspect of
Irizarry’s archive is that she
examines formally innovative novels and multigeneric
texts, as well as more traditionally structured novels and
interlinked story collections.”
—American Literary
History

This collection examines Latina/o immigrants and the
movement of the Latin American labor force to the
central states of Oklahoma, Kansas, Nebraska, Arkansas,
Missouri, and Iowa. Contributors look at outside factors
affecting migration, including corporate agriculture,
technology, globalization, and government. They also
reveal how cultural affinities like religion, strong family
ties, farming, and cowboy culture attract these newcomers
to the Heartland.
LINDA ALLEGRO is an independent scholar engaged in
immigrant and worker advocacy in Tulsa, Oklahoma.
ANDREW GRANT WOOD is the Stanley Rutland Professor of
American History at the University of Tulsa. He is the author
of Agustín Lara: A Cultural Biography.
A volume in the series The Working Class in American History,
edited by James R. Barrett, Julie Greene, William P. Jones,
Alice Kessler-Harris, and Nelson Lichtenstein
FEBRUARY
344 PAGES. 6.125 X 9.25 INCHES
1 MAP, 18 CHARTS, 9 TABLES
PAPER, 978-0-252-08435-5. $28.00x £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09492-7.

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

YLCE IRIZARRY is an associate professor of English at the
University of South Florida.
MARCH
280 PAGES. 6 X 9 INCHES
PAPER, 978-0-252-08428-7. $28.00x £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09807-9.

All rights: University of Illinois

36

Ylce Irizarry moves beyond
literature that prioritizes
assimilation to examine
how contemporary fiction
depicts being Cuban, Dominican, Mexican, or Puerto
Rican within Chicana/o and Latina/o America. Irizarry
establishes four dominant categories of narrative—loss,
reclamation, fracture, and new memory—that address
immigration, gender and sexuality, cultural nationalisms,
and neocolonialism. As she shows, narrative concerns
have moved away from the weathered notions of arrival
and assimilation. Contemporary Chicana/o and Latina/o
literatures instead tell stories that have little, if anything,
to do with integration into the Anglo-American world.
This reformulation of cultural membership unmasks the
neocolonial story, charts the conscious engagement of
cultural memory, and outlines the ways contemporary
Chicana/os and Latina/os create belonging and memory
of their ethnic origins.

All rights: University of Illinois

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

R E C E N T LY P U B L I S H E D A N D E S S E N T I A L B A C K L I S T

Bill Monroe

Hockey

The Revolt of the Black Athlete

A History of the Ozarks, Volume 1

The Life and Music of the Blue Grass Man
TOM EWING
Hardcover, 978-0-252-04189-1.
$34.95 £26.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05058-9.

A Global History
STEPHEN HARDY AND ANDREW C. HOLMAN
Paper, 978-0-252-08397-6. $29.95 £22.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05094-7.

50th Anniversary Edition
HARRY EDWARDS
Paper, 978-0-252-08406-5. $19.95 £14.99

The Old Ozarks
BROOKS BLEVINS
Hardcover, 978-0-252-04191-4.
$34.95 £26.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05060-2.

Slavery at Sea

Beyond Respectability

American Oligarchy

Glory in Their Spirit

Terror, Sex, and Sickness in the
Middle Passage
SOWANDE’ M. MUSTAKEEM
Paper, 978-0-252-08202-3. $24.95s £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09899-4.

The Intellectual Thought of Race Women
BRITTNEY C. COOPER
Paper, 978-0-252-08248-1. $19.95s £14.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09954-0.

The Permanent Political Class
RON FORMISANO
Paper, 978-0-252-08282-5. $19.95 £14.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09987-8.

How Four Black Women Took On the Army
during World War II
SANDRA M. BOLZENIUS
Paper, 978-0-252-08333-4. $19.95 £14.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05038-1.

Edible Wild Mushrooms of
Illinois and Surrounding States

The Life of P. T. Barnum,
Written by Himself

Africans and Native Americans

High Mountains Rising

A Field-to-Kitchen Guide
JOE MCFARLAND AND
GREGORY M. MUELLER
Paper, 978-0-252-07643-5. $24.95 £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09427-9.

PHINEAS T. BARNUM
Paper, 978-0-252-06902-4. $19.95 £14.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05098-5.

The Language of Race and the Evolution
of Red-Black Peoples
Second Edition
JACK D. FORBES
Paper, 978-0-252-06321-3. $27.00x £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-05100-5.

Appalachia in Time and Place
EDITED BY RICHARD A. STRAW AND
H. TYLER BLETHEN
Paper, 978-0-252-07176-8. $23.00x £17.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09260-2.

The Mars Project

Thunder Below!

The Book of Mormon

WERNHER VON BRAUN
Paper, 978-0-252-06227-8. $28.00x £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09982-3.

The USS *Barb* Revolutionizes Submarine
Warfare in World War II
ADMIRAL EUGENE B. FLUCKEY
Paper, 978-0-252-06670-2. $22.95 £17.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09744-7.

A Reader’s Edition
EDITED BY GRANT HARDY
Paper, 978-0-252-07341-0. $26.95 £20.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09388-3.

The Mathematical Theory
of Communication

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

CLAUDE E. SHANNON AND WARREN WEAVER
Paper, 978-0-252-72548-7. $25.00x £18.99
E-book, 978-0-252-09803-1.

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

37

COMMON THREADS

Common Threads
Each volume in Common Threads brings together
related journal content into e-book and print formats,
allowing the reader to experience several thematically
related scholarly articles at one time. This innovative
new series gathers hand-selected material by leading
scholars in an easy-to-read format meant to reach a
wide audience of scholars and interested readers.
https://www.press.uillinois.edu/common_threads.html

Illinois History
A Reader
EDITED BY MARK HUBBARD

A collection of articles from the Journal of the Illinois State
Historical Society
AVAILABLE
PAPER, 978-0-252-08364-8. $25.00x £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05068-8.
All rights: University of Illinois

Teaching Art, (Re)imagining Identity

Mere and Easy

EDITED BY LAURA HETRICK

Collage as a Critical Practice in Pedagogy

A collection of articles from Visual Arts Research

EDITED BY JORGE LUCERO

A collection of articles from Visual Arts Research

AVAILABLE
PAPER, 978-0-252-08403-4. $25.00x £20.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05110-4.

AVAILABLE
PAPER, 978-0-252-08243-6. $30.00x £23.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09947-2.

All rights: University of Illinois

All rights: University of Illinois

38

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

COMMON THREADS

Animal Ethics for Veterinarians

Following the Elephant

EDITED BY ANDREW LINZEY AND CLAIR LINZEY

Ethnomusicologists Contemplate Their Discipline

A collection of articles from the Journal of Animal Ethics

EDITED BY BRUNO NETTL

A collection of articles from Ethnomusicology

AVAILABLE
PAPER, 978-0-252-08319-8. $28.00x £23.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-05020-6.

AVAILABLE
PAPER, 978-0-252-08255-9. $28.00x £23.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09960-1.

All rights: University of Illinois

All rights: University of Illinois

Immigrant Identity and the Politics
of Citizenship
EDITED BY JOHN J. BUKOWCZYK

A collection of articles from the Journal of American
Ethnic History
AVAILABLE
PAPER, 978-0-252-08229-0. $30.00x £25.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09923-6.

Higher Mental Processes
EDITED BY ROBERT W. PROCTOR

A collection of articles from the American Journal
of Psychology
AVAILABLE
PAPER, 978-0-252-08145-3. $30.00x £25.99
E-BOOK, 978-0-252-09811-6.
All rights: University of Illinois

All rights: University of Illinois
(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

39

JOURNALS
NEW TITLES

Journal of Book of Mormon Studies

Mormon Studies Review

EDITED BY: BRIAN M. HAUGLID

EDITED BY: J. SPENCER FLUHMAN

The Journal of Book of Mormon Studies is the leading
venue for scholarly work on the Book of Mormon.
It is generously supported by the Laura F. Willes
Center for Book of Mormon Studies.

The Mormon Studies Review tracks the vibrant, varied,
and international academic engagement with Mormon
institutions, lives, ideas, texts, and stories.

Jazz and Culture

Process Studies

EDITED BY: MICHAEL C. HELLER

EDITED BY: DANIEL A. DOMBROWSKI

Formerly International Jazz Archives Journal

Process Studies is a peer-reviewed and refereed academic
journal from the Center for Process Studies at Claremont
Graduate University. It is the leading international journal
in its field, with issues published twice a year. Process
Studies is dedicated to the study of the thought and
wide-ranging implications of Alfred North Whitehead
(1861–1947) and his intellectual associates.

Jazz and Culture is an annual publication devoted
to publishing cutting-edge research on jazz from
multiple perspectives.

40

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

journals@uillinois.edu

JOURNALS

American Journal of
Psychology

American Journal of
Theology & Philosophy

American Literary Realism

EDITED BY: ROBERT W. PROCTOR

EDITED BY: MICHAEL S. HOGUE

The American Journal of Psychology
explores the science of the mind and
behavior, publishing reports of original
research in experimental psychology,
theoretical presentations, combined
theoretical and experimental analyses,
historical commentaries, and in-depth
reviews of significant books.

The American Journal of Theology
& Philosophy is a scholarly journal
dedicated to the creative interchange
of ideas between theologians and
philosophers on some of the most
critical intellectual and ethical issues
of our time.

American Literary Realism brings
readers critical essays on American
literature from the late nineteenth
and early twentieth centuries.

American Music

American Philosophical
Quarterly

Bulletin of the Council for
Research in Music Education

EDITED BY: JOHN GRECO

EDITED BY: JANET R. BARRETT

American Philosophical Quarterly
(APQ) is one of the principal Englishlanguage vehicles for the publication
of scholarly work in philosophy.
APQ is published by the University
of Illinois Press on behalf of North
American Philosophical Publications.

The Bulletin of the Council for Research
in Music Education provides a forum
where contemporary research is made
accessible to all with interest in music
education. The Bulletin contains current research and reviews of interest
to the international music education
profession.

EDITED BY: GAYLE SHERWOOD MAGEE

American Music is devoted exclusively
to American music with the wideranging scope implied by its title.
Articles cover composers, performers,
publishers, institutions, performing
traditions, and events.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

EDITED BY: GARY SCHARNHORST

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

41

JOURNALS

Connecticut History Review

Ethnomusicology

EDITED BY: CECELIA BUCKI

EDITED BY: ELLEN KOSKOFF

The Connecticut History Review is a
publication of the Association for
the Study of Connecticut History
(ASCH). The journal publishes twice
annually, in the spring and fall, and
serves museum and historical society
professionals, academic scholars,
history buffs, graduate students, and
educators.

Ethnomusicology is the official journal
of the Society of Ethnomusicology. It
is aimed at a diverse audience of musicologists, anthropologists, folklorists,
cultural studies scholars, musicians,
and others. Ethnomusicology also features book, recording, film, video, and
multimedia reviews.

EDITED BY: AARON GARRETT

History of the Present

Illinois Classical Studies

EDITED BY: JOAN W. SCOTT,
ANDREW AISENBERG, BRIAN CONNOLLY,
BEN KAFKA, SYLVIA SCHAFER, AND
MRINALINI SINHA

EDITED BY: ANGELIKI TZANETOU

Journal of the Abraham
Lincoln Association

History of the Present is devoted to history as a critical endeavor. The editors
encourage the critical examination of
both history’s influence on politics
and the politics of the discipline of
history itself.

42

Illinois Classical Studies publishes original research in all areas of Classical
philology and its ancillary disciplines,
such as Greek and Latin literature,
history, archaeology, epigraphy,
papyrology, patristics, the history of
Classical scholarship, and the reception of Classics in the Middle Ages, the
Renaissance, and beyond.

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

journals@uillinois.edu

History of Philosophy
Quarterly
The History of Philosophy Quarterly
favors the approach to philosophical
history, increasingly prominent in
recent years, that refuses to see the
boundary between philosophy and its
history as an impassable barrier.

EDITED BY: CHRISTIAN MCWHIRTER

The Journal of the Abraham Lincoln
Association (JALA) publishes selected
scholarly articles—on Lincoln in the
popular media, for example, or British
reactions to the Civil War—and also
features photographs and newly
discovered Lincoln letters and documents. JALA is the official journal of
the Abraham Lincoln Association.

JOURNALS

Journal of Aesthetic
Education

Journal of American Ethnic
History

EDITED BY: PRADEEP DHILLON

EDITED BY: SUZANNE SINKE

The Journal of Aesthetic Education is
a highly respected interdisciplinary
journal that focuses on clarifying the
issues of aesthetic education understood in its most extensive meaning.

The Journal of American Ethnic
History addresses various aspects
of North American immigration
history and American ethnic history.
Its scope includes background of
emigration, ethnic and racial groups,
Native Americans, race and ethnic
relations, immigration policies,
and the processes of incorporation,
integration, and acculturation.

Journal of Animal Ethics

Journal for the
Anthropological Study of
Human Movement

Journal of Appalachian
Studies

EDITED BY: DRID WILLIAMS AND
BRENDA FARNELL

The Journal of Appalachian Studies
publishes articles of interest to
scholarship pertaining to Appalachia,
especially but not limited to culture, ethnographic research, health,
literature, land use, and indigenous
groups. It is the official journal of the
Appalachian Studies Association.

EDITED BY: ANDREW LINZEY AND
PRISCILLA N. COHN

The Journal of Animal Ethics is devoted
to the exploration of progressive
thought about animals. It is multidisciplinary in nature and international
in scope. The Journal is published in
partnership with the Ferrater Mora
Oxford Centre for Animal Ethics.

(800) 621-2736

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

EDITED BY: ANN K. FERRELL
(EDITOR-IN-CHIEF) AND
MICHAEL ANN WILLIAMS (CO-EDITOR)

Journal of American Folklore publishes
scholarly articles, essays, notes, and
commentaries directed to a wide audience, as well as reviews of books, exhibitions and events, sound recordings,
film and videotapes, and obituaries.

EDITED BY: SHAUNNA SCOTT

Now in an online-only format, the
Journal for the Anthropological Study
of Human Movement presents current
research and stimulates discussion
of ideas and issues that arise from a
study of human movement within the
framework of anthropological enquiry.
•

Journal of American Folklore

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

43

JOURNALS

Journal of Civil and
Human Rights

Journal of Education Finance

EDITED BY: MICHAEL EZRA

The Journal of Education Finance is recognized as one of the leading journals
in the field of funding public schools.

EDITED BY: RENÉE TRILLING, KIRSTEN
WOLF, AND ROBERT J. MEYER-LEE

Journal of the Illinois State
Historical Society

Journal of Mormon History

The Journal of Civil and Human Rights
(JCHR) is a peer-reviewed, interdisciplinary academic journal dedicated to
studying modern United States–based
social justice movements and freedom
struggles, including transnational
ones, and their antecedents, influence,
and legacies.

Journal of Film and Video
EDITED BY: STEPHEN TROPIANO

The Journal of Film and Video, an internationally respected forum, focuses
on scholarship in the fields of film
and video production, history, theory,
criticism, and aesthetics. It is the official publication of the University Film
& Video Association.

44

EDITED BY: KERN ALEXANDER

EDITED BY: MARK HUBBARD

The Journal of the Illinois State
Historical Society, established in 1908,
is the scholarly publication of the
Illinois State Historical Society, a
statewide nonprofit organization dedicated to preserving, promoting, and
publishing the latest research about
the Prairie State.

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

journals@uillinois.edu

Journal of English and
Germanic Philology
The Journal of English and Germanic
Philology focuses on Northern
European literatures of the Middle
Ages, covering Medieval English,
Germanic, and Celtic Studies.

EDITED BY: JESSIE EMBRY

The Journal of Mormon History, the
flagship publication of the Mormon
History Association (MHA), is the
world’s leading journal in the publishing field of Mormon history.

JOURNALS

Journal of Sport History

Music and the Moving Image

The Pluralist

EDITED BY: MAUREEN SMITH

EDITED BY: GILLIAN B. ANDERSON AND
RONALD H. SADOFF

EDITED BY: ROGER WARD

Music and the Moving Image is dedicated to the relationship between the
entire universe of music and moving
images (film, television, music videos,
computer games, performance art,
and web-based media).

The Pluralist is dedicated to advancing
the ends of philosophical thought and
dialogue in all widely used philosophical methodologies, including nonWestern methods and those of traditional cultures. It is the official journal
of the Society for the Advancement of
American Philosophy.

Polish American Studies

The Polish Review

Public Affairs Quarterly

EDITED BY: ANNA D.
JAROSZYŃSKA-KIRCHMANN

EDITED BY: NEAL PEASE

EDITED BY: DAVID BOONIN

The Polish Review, a multidisciplinary
scholarly quarterly devoted to Polish
topics, is the official journal of the
Polish Institute of Arts and Sciences of
America. It contains articles on Polish
history, literature, art, sociology, political science, and other related topics, as
well as book reviews.

Public Affairs Quarterly seeks to
promote the understanding of issues
of public policy. It publishes essays
that bring philosophical depth and
sophistication to matters of public
debate that would otherwise be left to
the tender mercies of political rhetoric
and journalistic oversimplification.

The Journal of Sport History (JSH)
seeks to promote the study of all
aspects of the history of sport. The
journal features scholarly articles,
research notes, documents, commentary, interview articles, and book
reviews. Journal of Sport History is
published on behalf of the North
American Society for Sport History
(NASSH).

Polish American Studies is the official journal of the Polish American
Historical Association. PAS features
articles, edited documents, bibliographies, and related materials
dealing with all aspects of the history
and culture of Poles in the Western
Hemisphere.

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

45

JE O
- BUORONKA LVSE N D O R S A N D S O C I A L M E D I A

Scandinavian Studies

Visual Arts Research

Women, Gender, and
Families of Color

EDITED BY: SUSAN BRANTLY AND
THOMAS A. DUBOIS

EDITED BY: LAURA HETRICK AND
JORGE LUCERO

Scandinavian Studies, the official
journal of the Society for the
Advancement of Scandinavian Study,
focuses on the languages, cultures,
and histories of the Nordic region,
including the countries of Denmark,
Finland, Iceland, Norway, and Sweden.

Visual Arts Research provides a forum
for historical, critical, cultural, psychological, educational, and conceptual
research in visual arts and aesthetic
education.

Women, Gender, and Families of Color
is a multidisciplinary journal that
centers on the study of Black, Latina,
indigenous, and Asian American
women, gender, and families. It is
published in partnership with the
Department of American Studies at
the University of Kansas.

Utah Historical Quarterly

Journal of Olympic Studies

EDITED BY: HOLLY GEORGE AND
JEDEDIAH ROGERS

EDITED BY: MATTHEW P. LLEWELLYN

EDITED BY: BOYD J. PETERSEN

Coming in 2019.

Coming in 2019.

EDITED BY: JENNIFER F. HAMER

COMING SOON:

Dialogue: A Journal of
Mormon Thought

46

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

journals@uillinois.edu

Coming in 2020.

SOCIAL MEDIA
CONNECT WITH US ONLINE!

PLEASE CONTACT US
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

Subscribe to our e-mails
http://go.illinois.edu/bookemail
Find us on Facebook
www.facebook.com/UniversityofIllinoisPress
Follow us on Twitter
@IllinoisPress
Read the University of Illinois Press blog
www.press.uillinois.edu/wordpress/
Follow us on Instagram
@IllinoisPress
Support the Association of University Presses
@aupresses #ReadUP #LookItUP

Editorial and Marketing Offices; Journals Division
1325 South Oak Street
Champaign IL 61820-6903
(217) 333-0950
E-mail: uipress@uillinois.edu
Website: www.press.uillinois.edu
Marketing and Sales Manager
MICHAEL ROUX
(217) 244-4683
E-mail: mroux@illinois.edu
Publicity Manager
HEATHER GERNENZ
(217) 300-2687
E-mail: gernenz2@illinois.edu
Sales and Course Adoption Coordinator
AMI REITMEIER
(217) 244-4703
E-mail: reitmeir@illinois.edu
Rights and Permissions Manager
ANGELA BURTON
(217) 300-2883
E-mail: alburton@illinois.edu
Journals Marketing Manager
ALEXA COLELLA
(217) 244-5619
E-mail: acolella@illinois.edu

DESK COPY POLICY

EXAMINATION COPY POLICY

Desk Copies are provided on a complimentary basis to qualified
instructors who have adopted a text for course use and placed
an order with a college bookstore for the text. To request a
desk copy, please visit the University of Illinois Press website
(www.press.uillinois.edu). There is a Desk and Examination Copy
Request Link on the lower left side of each book page. Click on
the link and choose the Desk Copy option.

Examination Copies are intended for qualified instructors who
are considering adopting the book as a required text. Professors
may request up to three titles per semester. Examination copies
are available at the discretion of the University of Illinois Press.
There is a nominal processing/handling fee. To request an
examination copy, visit the University of Illinois Press website
(www.press.uillinois.edu). There is a Desk and Examination
Copy Request Link on the lower left side of each book page.
Click on the link and choose the Exam Copy option.

Questions?
Phone: (217) 244-4703

(800) 621-2736

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

E-mail: reitmeir@illinois.edu

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

47

AA
S
U LT EH SO R / T I T L E I N D E X
UNITED STATES

INTERNATIONAL

SALES INFORMATION

ABRAHAM ASSOCIATES INC.

COMBINED ACADEMIC PUBLISHERS LTD.
United Kingdom, Europe, Middle East, Africa

Orders:
University of Illinois Press
c
/o Chicago Distribution Center
11030 South Langley Ave.
Chicago, IL 60628
Ph: (800) 621-2736 or (773) 702-7000
Fax: (800) 621-8476 or (773) 702-7212

IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE, OH, SD, WI

5120-A Cedar Lake Road
St Louis Park, MN 55416
(952) 927-7920 Fax: (952) 927-8089
Ted Seykora, office manager
E-mail: ted@abrahamassociatesinc.com
Stu Abraham
952-927-7920
E-mail: stu@abrahamassociatesinc.com
Emily Johnson
952-927-7920
E-mail: emily@abrahamassociatesinc.com
John Mesjak
815-762-0598
E-mail: john@abrahamassociatesinc.com
Sandra Law
630-352-8640
E-mail: sandra@abrahamassociatesinc.com
TERRY-READ LLC
AK, HI, ID, MT, UT, WA
Ted Terry
2713 Quail Cove Dr.
Highland Village, TX 75077
(206) 854-5660 Fax: (866) 355-8687
E-mail: teddyhugh@aol.com
Southern CA, southern NV, NM, AZ
Alan Read
(626) 590-6950 Fax: (626) 872-9157
E-mail: alanread@earthlink.net
Northern CA, northern CO, NV, OK, OR, WY
David M. Terry
(510) 813-9854 Fax: (510) 465-7668
E-mail: dmterry@aol.com
SOUTHERN TERRITORY ASSOCIATES
FL (except Panhandle), southern GA
Geoff Rizzo
(772) 223-7776 Fax: (877) 679-6913
E-mail: rizzosta@yahoo.com
NC, SC, VA, TN
Angie Smits
(336) 574-1879 Fax: (336) 275-3290
E-mail: hasmits@aol.com
TX, OK
Rayner Krause
(972) 618-1149 Fax: (855) 815-2012
E-mail: knrkrause@aol.com
FL Panhandle, GA, Chattanooga TN
Teresa Rolfe Kravtin
(706) 882-9014 Fax: (706) 882-4105
E-mail: trkravtin@charter.net
AR, TN, LA, MS, AL
Tom Caldwell
(773) 450-2695
E-mail: tomcaldwell79@gmail.com
UNIVERSITY MARKETING GROUP
MA, ME, NH, NJ, NY, VT, Washington DC, CT,
DE, MD, PA, RI
675 Hudson Street, 4N
New York, NY 10014
David K. Brown
(212) 924-2520 Fax: (212) 924-2505
E-mail: davkeibro@icloud.com

48

Windsor House
Cornwall Road
Harrogate
North Yorkshire
HG1 2PW
Ph: +44 (0)1423 526350
George Banbury, UK and International
Sales Manager
E-mail: georgebanbury@
combinedacademic.co.uk

PUBNET: 2025280
E-MAIL ORDERS: orders@press.uchicago.edu
Shipping: Individual domestic orders: $6.00
for the first book plus $1.25 for each additional
book. Individual orders outside the U.S.: $9.50
for the first book plus $6.00 for each additional
book.

Rachel Shand, Marketing Manager
E-mail: rachelshand@
combinedacademic.co.uk

Special Sales: For information about special
discounts on bulk purchases of books for
premiums, fundraising, and sales promotions,
contact Ami Reitmeier, Sales and Course
Adoption Coordinator.

Orders and Customer Service:
Marston Book Services
160 Eastern Avenue
Abingdon
Oxfordshire
OX14 4SB
United Kingdom
Ph: +44 (0) 1235 465500
E-mail: trade.orders@marston.co.uk

Discount Codes: Trade: no mark.
Limited Trade: LT. Short: s. Text: x.
For discount schedule or other sales
information, contact the Sales
Department, Ph: (217) 244-4703,
Fax: (217) 244-8082.

SCHOLARLY BOOK SERVICES, INC.
Canada
289 Bridgeland Ave., Unit 105
Toronto, ON M6A 1Z6
Canada
Laura Rust
Ph: (416) 504-6545 Fax: (416) 504-0641
Ph: (800) 847-9736 Fax: (800) 220-9895
E-mail: customerservice@sbookscan.com
Website: www.sbookscan.com

Address for Returns:
Returns Department
University of Illinois Press
c
/o Chicago Distribution Center
11030 South Langley Ave.
Chicago, IL 60628
Claims for Damaged or Short Shipments:
Claims must be made within 30 days of invoice
date.

B. K. NORTON
Taiwan, Hong Kong, China, South Korea
Chiafeng Peng
5F, 60, Roosevelt Rd. Sec. 4
Taipei 100
Taiwan
Ph: 886-2-66320088
Fax: 886-2-66329772
E-mail: chiafeng@bookman.com.tw

Credit Allowed: 100% with invoice
information. Returns without invoice information
will be checked against most recent purchases
and credited at those discounts. Books must be
in saleable condition. Shelf-worn and stickered
books will be returned to customer, along with a
charge for return postage. Titles that are out of
print may be returned for six months after the
OP date.

FOOTPRINT BOOKS PTY LTD
Australia, New Zealand
4/8 Jubilee Avenue,
Warriewood NSW 2102
Australia
Ph: +61 (0)2 9997 3973
Fax: +61 (0)2 9997 3185
E-mail: info@footprint.com.au
Website: www.footprint.com.au

For complete ordering and return
information see our website:
www.press.uillinois.edu
All prices are subject to change without
notice.

US PUBREP
Latin America and Caribbean
Craig Falk
5000 Jasmine Drive
Rockville, MD 20853
Ph: +1 301 838-9276
Email: craigfalk@aya.yale.edu
ALL OTHER INTERNATIONAL SALES:
Michael Roux, Marketing & Sales Manager
University of Illinois Press
(217) 244-4683 Fax: (217) 244-8082
E-mail: mroux@illinois.edu

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

•

(800) 621-2736

AUTHOR/TITLE INDEX
Allegro and Wood, 36
All Our Trials, 11
Baber, 14
Beauvoir, 35
Birk, 34
Black Huntington, 19
Blain and Gill, 10
Browner and Riis, 30
Building the Black Arts Movement, 9
Building Womanist Coalitions, 24
Butterflies of Illinois, 6–7
Campney, 21
Chicana/o and Latina/o Fiction, 36
Cinematic Encounters 2, 8
Clear It with Sid!, 2
Collaborators for Emancipation, 16
Cooley, 26
Crime and Punishment in the
Jim Crow South, 20
Critical Digital Humanities, 25
Cultural Sustainabilities, 26

Harris, 32
Hero on Mount St. Helens, 3
Holmes, 3
Homeland Maternity, 13
Hostile Heartland, 21

Queer Timing, 23

Owen Lovejoy and the Coalition for
Equality, 17
Peggy Glanville-Hicks, 29
Potter, 23

Radicals in the Heartland, 18
Rethinking American Music, 30
Ritual Soundings, 28
Robinson, 29
Rosenbaum, 8
Sarkissian and Solís, 27
Smith, 15
Stoner, 1
Struthers, 33
Subject to Reality, 22

Jeffords, Post, and Wiker, 6–7
Johnson, 31
Journalist of Castro Street, 1
Kallman and Clark, 34
Latin American Migrations to the U.S.
Heartland, 36
Leonard Bernstein and the
Language of Jazz, 14
Lemon, 5
Lemons, 24
Living Ethnomusicology, 27
McKee, 12
Metz, 18
Moore and Moore, 16, 17
Mormons, Musical Theater, and
Belonging in America, 31

Enyeart, 32

p. 8

(800) 621-2736

N., 4

Ilegal, 4
Irizarry, 36

Dancing Revolution, 15
Daniels, 16
Death to Fascism, 32
Diary of a Philosophy Student, Vol. 2, 35
Disrupting Kinship, 12
Dobson, 25
Dorf and Van Dusen, 2

p. 3

Fain, 19
Fenderson, 9
Fixmer-Oraiz, 13
Fostering on the Farm, 34
Franklin D. Roosevelt, Vol. 2, 16
From Scratch, 30

p. 11

•

w w w. p r e s s . u i l l i n o i s . e d u

Taco Truck, 5
Tenney, 30
Thuma, 11
Third Sector, 34
Thunder from the Right, 32
To Turn the Whole World Over, 10
Warren, 22
Weiss, 28
Wood and Ring, 20
World in a City, 33

p. 29

•

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS PRESS

49

UNIVERSITY OF
ILLINOIS PRESS
Support exceptional scholarly publishing at Illinois.
www.press.uillinois.edu/giving

